@ DESERT X RALLY

’ Model Year 2024

Chassis prefix: D3a000024
Cylinder capacity: 937 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
ja-dP






GENERAL INFORMATION

The present spare parts order exactly the right spare parts.
When ordering specify:

1. the part's code number followed by its description and quantity needed;
2. the motorcycle's serial number, stamped on the steering head.

Reference to right and left apply to the vehicle in terms of its direction of move-ment.
Spare parts drawings are general and do not represent the part.

The contents of this catalogue are general and can undergo changes without prior notice.

CHARACTERISTICS LEGENDA

CHARACTERISTIC CODE CHARACTERISTIC DESCRIPTION VALUE CODE VALUE DESCRIPTION

PART CAR DEPOTENZIATO 35KW
CPT PART CAR STD MOTO STANDARD
DFR DFR N NO
MOD MODEL DSXRALLY DesertX Rally
PLT PLANT DB10 DMH
XCO MAIN CLR TRTB BIANCO TRICOLORE THRILLING BLA
XCR FR/W COL R-SW RED FRAME,SPOKED WHEELS
XPO OPTIONS STD MOTO STANDARD
XST STD CNTY EUR VERSIONE EUROPA
XST STD CNTY GSO VERSIONE PAESI DEL GOLFO
XST STD CNTY ROK VERSIONE SOUTH COREA
XST STD CNTY TUR VERSIONE TURCHIA
XST STD CNTY TWN VERSIONE TAIWAN

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 3/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




COLOURS

COLOUR COLOUR CODE COLOUR DESCRIPTION FINISHED PRODUCTS

BIANCO TRICOLORE (D35003624) DSXRALLY 24 EUR TRTB R-SW STD DMH
THRILLING BLA (D35003924) DSXRALLY 24 TWN TRTB R-SW STD DMH
(D35004024) DSXRALLY 24 ROK TRTB R-SW STD DMH
(D35004124) DSXRALLY 24 GSO TRTB R-SW STD DMH

(D35004224) DSXRALLY 24 EUR TRTB R-SW D35 STD DMH
(D35004324) DSXRALLY 24 TUR TRTB R-SW STD DMH

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 4/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




(@SS -1 BTN 675 00T 1 5 To) o FOUE ST 3

COLOUTS...veeuteeeeeieeeeste et et e e te st et e et et e s te et esseeseeseesseeseasseessasseensanseessanseensanseensesssasseassensesssanseessanseessanssensarssensanssenseassensesssensesssssesssenseessenseessesssensesssenseessensesssensesssenseessesseessenssenseessensesssensesssensesssenseessessesssensees 4
GIOUD T L 7 N 1) 0 7 ettt ettt ettt ettt st ettt sttt st bt b et b et e b et e b et e ae st e ae e 4 e ae s e e ae s e et s b ea e e b et e b et e b et e b et e he et e st et e Rt seeat e e e st e b et e b e Rt e b et e b et e R e e e R e e e b et e Rt e e Rt e e Rt e et e b et bt e be st b et et be st e s et ese et e st et et ee 8
Drawing 12A - HIIEE R S A T A cerrerereeseressesssssessssssssssessssssssesessssssssessssssssssessssssssesassssssssessssssssasessssssssesessssssssessssssssesessssssssessssssssssessssssssesessssssssesssssssssessssssnsesessssssesesssssessesessssssssesessssssnsessssssssesesnns 8
DIAWING 12B = 730 7 1) = 77 3/ D ittt ettt ettt ettt sttt e st et e st et et et e st e st e st eatestes e e st e s e eb e s e es et emsemtententententesten e e st esees e beeheesem b et et ententeateateatea e e At eR e e Rt oAt eh e b e A et en b et et en e et et e st eatenteseebeebeebestentn 10
DIawing 12C = T L 7 B 1) 7 L G i oottt ettt ettt ettt h ettt s et e st b e s et e st e b e st e b ea s e s en s e s et e s et e st s e At s e At s e At b e At b et e At R A e Rt b e Rt b e st b e At b e At b et e b et e R et st e s et e s et e st et et be e e be e eseneene 12
Drawing 12D = T L 77 B 1) 70 L B ettt ettt ettt et e bt e a e s bt b e b e st e e ea s et eateatea e e st e st e st e Rt e st e b e b e ek et eabentententeatententea e e At eh e eheeheeh e b e b e et et e tenteatenteatenteateateheeheebeebe et e tebentans 14
DIAWING 13A = /N 0 R T A D ettt ettt ettt s h bt e bt s e et e b e e et et et e st e a e e a e e at e st e bt e bt s st s e b e e e et e a s et eateateat e st e st ea e e st ee e es e bt es et e a s et et eaE et e R e e Rt e Re e Rt e h e e bt be e e e e e b et et et et et e st et et e st e st e benaen 16
DIAWING 13B = 77 = /L A D eoeeeeeieisteteetste et ete st ettt st e st et e b e s et e s et asess et esesasessasesasass et esasassesebasaseasesesasess s et esaas et et et as s s st eseseatesesesaasasesesases st eseseata s e s et easasesesesea st et et en bt e s et eseasebesesea s b eseseassesns 18
DIAWING 13C - = 3 A 3 S — o ettt sttt st ettt et h et a e s bbbt st et s et et et et e a e R e e Rt e a e e bt e bt e bt A et e b et e aE et et e Rt et et e a e e R e e bt e At e b e b h e e e et e s et e Rt et et e ntea e et e ae e ae e bt e b e ebeebeebententen 20
Drawing 14A - INSTRUMENT PANEL.......ccooiiiiieiieteieetetesteeete e stetetestete st ste st ese st esessesatesassesesessssessesassssessesensssessesessesensestnsessnsessasessesessesessesensesensesessesensesensessasessesessesensesessesensesensesensesessesens 22
GIOUD T3 0 3 ettt ettt ettt s st a et a et e a et b et e st s e st e st s e st s e st e s e st s e st s e s e bt e st s Rt s Rt R e b e AR bR R et a et Rt R e e bRt Re e b e e R a et a et a et b et b et be e s e ene 24
DIaWing 02A = 2577 F T 3/ 30 T1 37 I T m Il trtrtrertestetetet ettt ettt sttt st sttt et et et e st s at e st e st e s e b e e s e ss et ens et eat e st entent e st e st e st e et e bt b e eh et e n s et e ntentea e e At enteat e Rt e At e b e e he oA e b e be b et enten b et entententeh e e st eneeaeebeebenten 24
DIAWING 03A = 7 7R W 7 R eererreriereeesesesssssssssstssssssssssssssssssssstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssnnns 26
DIAWING 03B = 77 57 0 T eoiiieteteeertete ettt ettt e st e s et s et et ae s e b e s ase st e s e s et aatssesassasas et et assss s esaseseas et et asess et et aseas et esesaaea s e s et aseasesesesea st eseseseaseseseseA st et eAea st besea et ebeseseas s etesea st eaesen st et ebeseat s eseseanasesesens 28
DIAWING O4A - 7 T 0 5 77 78 ettt ettt b e sttt b e e et et e e et et et e at e et e bt e bt e et e b e bt et et et et et e at et e R e e R e e Rt e Rt SRt e bt b e e A e b e s e s et e at et e Rt ea e Rt e Rt e Rt e b e e Rt e et b et et et et et et et et e ae e st e st eaesae s e bennens 30
DIaWing 04B - 30 o A L — = 7778 ettt ettt ettt ettt et eh e h e bt s h e e bt b e et et et et et ea e et eateat e Rt e At e At eh e bt oA e e A e s be b et enbeateatenteateateateA e e Nt e A e ekt he A e A ea b et et entententent e st ene e st e st ebe e b e ebebebententan 32
DIAWING 05A = T A 7 7 4 3 7T % N ettt sttt ettt ettt h e st b e bt s bt s bt b e s e et et et et e st e a e e ae e et e bt e bt s et s e b e s et et et et e ateat e Rt e Rt e R e e Rt eh e e bt bt eh et e b e s et e a e et e Rt e a e e a e e Rt e a e bt e bt ea et e b e b et ense b et ententene 34
Drawing 06A - CYLINDERS = PISTONS ..ottt eteetetet e tetestetestesestesessesassesessesassesessesessessesestesensesensesensesensesessessssessesensesessesensesensesensesensesessesensessesensesessesensesesesessesensesessesessensesaness 36
DIAWING 07A = 7 A I3 73 AT Lueeeeerereereeusesisessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssstasssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssnssssnssssnssssssssssssssessssessssessssessssessssessssssssssssssssessssessssessssessssessssesnsssssssessssssssssassesassssessssesnssessssessssesssess 38
DITAWING DA = 75 A L 7R 3 7 ettt ettt sttt ettt ettt e a e e h e bt s a e st e st et et et et et e st e st ea e e st e st es e e st eseeb e s e es e e em s e st ententententesteateseeheeb e b e es e s et eatemtenteatententeatentea e eh e e bt eh e eh e b e b et e st et et en s e st enteneeateneeaeeseebes 40
Drawing 09A - HALF-CRAINKCASES PATR......c.ootietetrietrteieteteietee ettt ettt et ete st e te st etestetes s et et eseateseasestsestesentesestesentesentesentesensesenteseasestasentsen et entesentesen s et entesenseseaseseasentaben e s entesentesentesentesen 42
Drawing 09B - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR.......coceirteieteieteieteietetetetetestetestetestesesseseeseteseseesessesassesassesensesensessnsessasestesessesensesensesessesensesensesensesesesssentesensesensesensesensesensesensesensesessessesensesensesensesen 46
Drawing 10A - ELECTRIC STARTING AND IGNITION......cotieiieieieierieeniettteieste et tetete s et eteste e tesestesesse st ses e sestesestesentesentesentesessesensesersesensestesentesentesentesentesensesensesersestsentesentesentesenteseneens 48
Drawing 11A - VERTICAL CYLINDER HEAD = TIMING......cooioeieieirieistetirtetietetstetetetetestetestesessesessesassesessessssessssessesensesessesensesensesensesensesessestnsentesensesessesensesensesensesensesessesessessesensesensesenseses 50
Drawing 11B = 7R 1) V2 7 JL AN R = F A I3 73 AT A ceeeeeeeeeeessse ettt ssses sttt s s ss st s st s e s s a4t s a4 s s e A4 b1 s e b4 s A A bbb e e b bt s e e A bbb s e bbb s e e A bbb s At b e s et et s e setesnas 52
DITAWING T1C = 73 = 55 77 L N 0 R ettt ettt et ettt s b e st e st et e st et et et eatea b e st e st e st es e e bt e s e eb e s e se st ensententeatententestea e e st eseeaeeseesesh e s b et et emtentemeeatententesteateseesees e s e bess e st e s e b e st ententestententeneeneeneenene 54
DIaWING 11D = 7R 1) 2/ 27 I /N0 R etteieteststet sttt ettt ettt ettt st ettt st et et e e s b et e b et e b et e s et e st et ea e et eat et en e e b eatebentebentebeateseas e s et e s et en e et ent et en e et eatebentebeasebeates e et es et ea e et en e et ent et ent et en s et entebentebetebebesentenens 62
GTOUD ™ = /L ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et b et bbbt es et e st e st e st b e st e s e st s et e b et e b eateh et esE ot es et ea s ea e s ea e e b ea s eb et e b et e s et es s es et e st e Rt b e R b e Rt b et e s et e R et e Rt e e R b e Rt b e Rt b e Rt h et b e b et bt e Rt e et et b et b et b e e benene 70

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 5 /166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




(bucari)

Drawing 01A - WORKSHOP SERVICE TOOLS (ENGIINE)......c.ccvrieineieenineeertnteietetstsees ettt et sese et sese et sessesestsessesestatssesesestssssesestsessesestatsseseseststssesestassesesestnsssesesesssesesessssssess 70
Drawing 01B - WORKSHOP SERVICE TOOLS (FRAME).....ccootiiiririeeirtrieieertstete ettt ettt ettt ee st st tese et ebese et sbebesentstesesentstesesesentesebesentasesesentatesesesentesesesensatesesentntssesesentasesesenensasas 72
DIawing O1C - DIDSEIIT 7 7 7 — woeeeerieerteerteeste sttt et sttt et sttt e st et e st e s et e st st e st st e st st e st st ene st e st sseneesent e s e st ese st eseatese s e s et e s et e st et entes e st e s e st eseatesent e s et e s et e s et e st et e s e s e st b e st esentebe st se e e se st esentesenteneteneaes 74
GTOUD & A 7 ettt ettt ettt ettt et e at bt b e e bt e bt b e b et et et et e et e at e et e ateaE e Rt e a e e a e bt e b e e bbb et et et et e e e R e e e e Rt e R e oA e e R e e h e bt b s et e b e b et e Rt et e Rt e Rt R e Rt e h e e bt e bt e bt bbb et et et et e a e et et e st e st e bt s bt ebe b ne 76
DIAWING A = 87 A A7 ettt ettt ettt s h e bt e bt s bttt s b e s e et et et et eateatea e ea e e st ea e eh e es e bt es et e e s et et e a e e ateaeeatea e e a e e Rt eh e e bt oA e et e b e s et et ea s et eateatea e ea e e Rt eh e eh e e h e b e e bt ee et et et et et et enteateneeae e bt ebeeseeteben 76
DITAWINEG B - J [ 7 4 7 iiirieiestereet ettt sttt e st et e et et et et e st e st e st e se s s e e b e e s e ss et essansentensensansententeneeseeseeseesees e s et et ensansensentenseneeseesteneeseeseeseesees e s en s e se b en b e st entententeRe e Rt e Rt e Rt e R e eseebeehe b e benbetentenes 78
Drawing R - PIRELLI SCORPION™ TRAIL IL...c.cotieiiieierieeieierieiesteestetstestetetstetesete e tesessesessesessesessestssentesentesentesensesensesensesensesessestesentesentesentesestesensesesesessestssentssentesestesentesentesensesensesessenees 80
Drawing W - PIRELLI SCORPION™ RALLY ....ccucoietiirteieteisteistetetetetestetestesastesestesestesessessssessssessssessssassesassesessesassesessessssessesessesessssessesessesessesessesessesessesssessssessssessssessesessesessesessesessesassesassessnsens 82
Drawing Zi - SCORPIONT™ IMT 90 A/T ..ottt tete et ete st et ste st st et eses s e st st e st et estesestesentesentesensesentesenseseasestesan et en et entesentesentesensesenseseaseseasentesen et en e et entesene et entesentesensesenseneaseneesenteseneesan 84
GIOUD 7 L Attt bbb bbb bbb bR bR bR bR b oAb R R R R R bbb oAb R e R bbb bbb bbb e 86
DIAWING T5A = STAIND ...ttt ettt et et e e et e a e st e a e e aeeb e e bt e bt et e be s e et et ea s et eateatemt e st eat e st ea e eh e st e seee e s e s et emteateaseatentemteateates e eae e st eb e b e s e es e b e s et emteabententententeseeseeseenesbenbesbeneens 86
DIaWING 1O0A = 7 T2 N A T T/ W B — 5 L = 3/ ttreteeteeieet e et et e et et ettt s et e b e st e s e s e e s e st esassesassesassese s e s e s e st s e st et e s e e s essesas s e s assese st e s eeses e s e s e s aneesaseeses s et essesa st e s e s esessese et ase s aseeseneebantesentese s enenee 88
DIAWING 17A = A T 7 1) 3 7 T 0 D ettt ettt ettt ettt s h e bt e bt e st s bt b e s e et et et et e st e a e e aeea e e st e ae s et b e b e s et et ea s et eateateaeeateu e eaeeb e e b e bt ee et ea b e s et eateatemteatenteaeeae e bt e bt eb e et e b e et et ense b et ententene 90
DIAWING 17B = 7 03 N 77 b — ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt b et s et st s e st e st e st b e st e b et e b et e b et e s et e st b e st b e st b e At s ea e e b et b et e b et e st s e Rt e Rt b e Rt b e Rt b et b et h et bt bRttt et b et b et bt b et e be st ene e ene 92
DIAWING 18A = 1) 77 A A 3/ 7 7 = L\ eereerereserssessesessssssesssssssstsssssesassssssesestssssesessssssesesessssesesesssssesesesessesesesesssesesessssesesesessssesesessssesesesesssesessssssesesessssesesesessnsesesessssesesesensesesessssssesesesessesesesesssesesessnsns 94
DIAWING 19A = 7 0 3 N 7 L — 0 7R L 7 ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt a ettt et e s et e s e s e s e s e s et e st e b e st e s e st e s anteseasesaaseseases et es et e s et e st et e st e s e st e s ensesea s s ea s e s e s e R e s e Rt s e Rt es e Rt e b en s et ente s e st et ensesersesesenesenes 96
DIaWIng 19B = 77 T2 P 7L = 5 3 A T A cereerieienteenieteste ettt et et et e bt s s et st et st et e s et e st e s et e s et e s et e st et e st esen e et en e et entesea s e s ea s e st et es et en et e st b en e e b en s ek en s e s ea s e s e a s e s ea b e R et e Rt b e stk en e ek en ek en s e s entehen s e s et e st s eneeseneten 98
Drawing 19C - BRAKING SYSTEM ABS. ... eieeieeieteistestetestetesteesteststetesestesestesessesassesassesassesassessssessssesssessasessesensesessessnsesessesesessssessesestesessesessesessesensesensesesessssessesessesestesessesesesansesensesen 100
DIAWING 19D = 1] 7 7 L = F 3 AT A cerrerresrsesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssesssssssssssssssssssssssessessessssssessssssssssassessessssssessessessssssessesssssssessessessssssans 102
DIAWINEG 20A - 727 73 = 7 L — N TR L & ettt ettt st e vttt e sttt et et et et et e st e st e st e bt e s e e s e e s e b e et et e s s ens e Rt en s e Rt e Rt e Rt e Rt e Rt oA e ke b e A et ense st e st enten s e Rt eR e e Rt e Rt eAees e st e A e s e b et et e st en b e st ente st e st eseeneeaeeaeesesenee 104
DIAWING 21A = 71037 R 17X ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et a et a et a et et e s et e st e st s e s et e st e st s e a e s e Rt e e et e s et e s et e R et e Rt e Rt s e Rt R e Rt R e e R e R R e e R e e Rt e Rt Rt s Rt e Rt s e a bRt R et R e s et s et st s eneanen 106
DIAWING 22A = 1) 773 T 3 7 7 77— 78 eeesterterteste et et e e st s bt st e st e st et e st et et et et et e st e s e e st e b e e st e s e e b e b et et en s et e Rt e At e Rt e At e At e Rt e At e A e A e R e e A et ea s e st ent e At en s e Rt eRten e e Rt e At ekt ehe e A et et et et ententent e st e st e st eseeseeneeaeesesenee 108
DIAWING 23A = 77 T 3 D 0 0 N 70— N ettt ettt h s a e bt b e s a e st et et et ea b et et e a e e a e e Rt ea e e h e e bt e h e e bt b b et e a b e s et e At e At e At eaeeh e e bt e h e e bt b e b e s et et et eateat et ea e e Rt ea e e h e eh e bt e a e et et e b et et et et et ens 110
DITAWING 24A = 17 b = 5 — 7 = T eeeeeectete ettt te s te e st ettt ettt et e st st e h e e a e e bt b e e A et e st e st e st e Rt eatea e e Rt ea e e Rt e At eA e Rt eAeeA et e be s e Rt enten s e Rt e Rt en e e Rt eA e e Rt e Rt oA e b e be s et en b ententententententen e e Rt eseeseeaees et e sensentententans 112
DITAWING 25A = 75 7 37 B X 7 ettt ettt ettt a sttt a s e e e e e e e et e e a4 e 2t s e e e e e et A e A e s a2 e e A e e et a2 e ae e e s e et At A e e e e e e A e A e e At A e A e e e et AR A e A et A SR E e A LR e A e e e ARk e Rt A e Rttt A e R et et eea e A e s et e e eanaeens 114
DITAWING 25B = 757 1/ B X ettt ettt et et sttt s et e st et e et et et e st et e st e st e st ese st e s esse st essensensensensensantenteneeseesees e e s e es e s e s e s entententente st en e e Rt e Rt e Rt e Rt eA e st eAees e s ea s et et en b et ent e At en s e st eAtes e e Rt eseeseeseese et e sensententen 116
Drawing 25C - REAR FOOTREST ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt et et e st e st e s et estesestesentesentesensesensesenseseaseneesen et entese st esentesentesenses e et e s et e st ses e sentese st sentes et esentesetenessenesseneeseneene 118
DIAWING 26A = 1] 77 2 R 75 = R oeeeeiieteteteetste ettt et te ettt ettt et et ae et et essse s et esase st et et ess st et e s et assas s esaseasasesesaas st et et assabes et esesbasesesaasas et et esessasesesaseasesebesea s s et esessssesebeseasasebeseasaseseseanssesebese st esesennaseses 120
DIAWING 27A = 77 T 27 B 7R A = ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e a e st e bt e bt et e b e e b et et et et eateateatea e e st e Rt e st e bt b€ eh et e b e e et e atea s e Rt e At e Rt e Rt eh e e st e bt e h et e b e b et et et et enteateateat e st e st ehe e b e beeae b e benee 122
DITAWINE 28A = 1) 7775 A = L cteteteiteteeetsteses st e st et et ettt e e et et e s st s s e st e s b e st e s ense st estantensestesteneeseeseeseeseeseesea s e st e st ansensansententeneeseeseeseesees e s e s e e s ensense st e st ensenteneenten e e s e e st e Rt e A e ek e b e be s et ensententententeneenteneeneeaeas 124

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 6 /166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




INDEX

DIAWING 20A = 77 2 = T Il 3 7 ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt sttt e et e et et e et e et et R e SRt e Rt e Rt e et E Rt e Rt e SRt e Rt R et e Rt e Rt R e Rt E Rt e Rt e Rt s et et h et st e h et st e e st e nenaenee 126
DIaWing 30A - L F5 0/ = Z T 07K = J1 R ettt ettt ettt et et st et s bbb e st e st et et e st e st e st e st e st e st e b e et e s ea b et e st en s e Rt e Rt e At e a e e Rt oAt eR e e Rt oA e ke be b et ense st e Rt enteate Rt e Rt e Rt e Rt e At es e beeh et e benbententente st ententeneeseeseesees 128
Drawing 30B - EXHAUST SILENGCER ..ottt ettt te sttt ste st ste st e et ese st e et ese st esestesessesessestesentesantesantesenteseteseasesesseae st e st et e st eseneesenteseneesentesentese s esentese st ene s eneseneesanesansene 130
DIaWing 30C = 42 713 F71) — 773 AT L eeceererseeieeeseesesesssssesesesstesesess st et esassat et essssas st et esassssesesassat et esessas s et esas s st s esessasasesesess At esesesea b s et et esea s et eheseaseseseseA st et ebese st b eseseas s et esess s b ebeseatseteseanasesesenes 132
DIAWING 3TA = 3 D oottt ettt ettt b e bt st e b e b et e st et et et eateatea e e ateb e e st eaeeb e b e b et easea s et enteateateatea e e Rt e At eh e eh e eb e eE et e s et et ea s et eatea e e At e At eh e e Rt e Rt eh e e bt b e et et e b et et ea b et et eatenteaeea e e bt ebeeaeebenbentens 134
Drawing 32A - 7 L — A [XSTEURGSO,TWN,TURJ ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt ettt et b ettt e be st s ebe b et st et ebe sttt ebeseaeetebeseneatstebenen s et ebesen et ebebesea s et et esent et et esen et ebebesensetebenentses 136
Drawing 32A = 7 L — A [XSTIROK].uiieeieieieieteieteete ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt st et st et ete e st et et et ssensesestes et e st et es et ene et ent et ent et entesentesentesenteseates et e st et e st et ene et entebentebentebestesentes et eseteneeteneetentesentesensesens 138
DIAWING 32B = 1] 74 7 7 L = A eeeeietetcetetee et tete ettt ettt ettt eb et s et s et et st et et et s ss s et esas e st s esesea s s et eses st et et as s et s e A et eat et ebeAeAs At et eAeseA b s ebeseabaseteseAs At et ek eAea st ebeseatasesetessas et et eena s et et et eaeasebeteana st esesnanane 140
DIaWING 34A - T 7 A 3 T = 7 = T A Il 7 ) = o ettt ettt et h bt h e s bbb bt ettt e a e e a e et e At e a e e Rt e h e e bt bt bt e b et et et eateat et e Rt eatea e e atea e e Rt e h e e h e e b e bt e h et et e b et et et et et ens 142
DITAWINE 35A = LTI 1 ] JL 7R 77 A crererertertertententertetetetsessessessestessessessessensessansensenessseseesessessessensensensensensensensentessesteseeseesteseesessensensensensensensententenseseeseeseesessessensessensensensensensentensestenseseeseesessessessensensons 144
DIAWING 35B - 35 47 0 A 7 = 7 Il 8 m ettt ettt ettt et h s h bbb et At et et et e At a e Rt e h e e bt bt e bt b et et et et e as e Rt e At e at e At e a e h e eh e e At e b e b et et oAb et et et eatea e e Rt e a e e a e eh e e bt bt e be et e b e b et et enee 146
DIAWINE 30A = 7N R T A N 77 I 77 1) 3 ettt se et te et ste st s e st et e st et et et et et e st e st e st e st e s e s s e st e s e st eseansans e st entent e st e st es e e st e s e eb e se e s et en s e st estenten s e st es e en e e st e s e es e b e e b e s en s et et e s s e st enten b e st e st eaeeneeneeaeesebenee 148
DIAWING 30B = 77 T 77 1) 3 ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et h e R Rt R e Rt e e E et R e RS e e Rt R e st R R Rt E R R e R e e R R e Rt s et st e Rt R e n st s e st s et s et enenenen 150
DIAWING 30C = 77 T 77 1) 3/ 7 ettt sttt ettt sttt sttt ettt st s st et s e et s e et s b et b et e bt e b et e bt b e £ e st Rt Ao a et e At e b e R e b e Rt e b et e b et e b et e R e e he e e Rt Ao Rt e e e At et eat et et b et b et e b et e b et bt et et e ae et et et et ne 152
DIAWING 30D = 77 T 77 1) 37 7 ettt ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt a et sttt a e Rt Rt et e et e Rt Rt SRRt e e et R e Rt E SRt e Rt e Rt e Rt e Rt e Rt Rt R et e Rt R et R e e Rt s e s e a e e eae e e et e et et en et enen 154
ALPNANUINETIC IIIAEX ..t vetetiteiieteiirtetrt ettt ettt ettt es et st et ea e et est et et et et e b et e b et e b et es et es et es et es et eat et eateseateseateseates et eseases et en et ea et eat et eatebeat e b eatebeases et es et e st s e st s ea e s eateseates et e b et es et es et es e b ese b entebentesentebentesen 156

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 7/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 12A - Efii &> A 7 A

IMP01635

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 8/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024



DRAWING 12A - Effi&ESR Y A7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

5102L141E MAIN WIRING HARNESS 1
5102N081C MAIN WIRING HARNESS 1
2 51011041A P EYEV 1
3 87211681A CAP DDA 1
4 069191030 9527 4
5 74140381A 79527 9
6 77440203C A7) 2 — 3
7 38940071A ta-ZX75A 1
38940191A ta-Z5A 1
38940201A L2 — 2 10A 1
38940211A L a— 2 15A 1
38940221A L2 — % 20A 1
38940261A FUSE 25A 1
8 85550001B SPRING WASHER 1
9 77211061A 27 1) 2 — TEF M6X14 1
10 54140151A ) L= 3
11 74110131A 58— 57 82MM 3
12 75840771A br—TNAA R 2
13 4601C581A PROTECTION SHEATH 1
14 75840801A 757 2
15 74110121A 58— 757 62MM 7
16 74110551A 53— %57 39MM 14
17 38620061A 2
18 38620081A 1
19 4601F281A PROTECTION SHEATH 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 9/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




21/01/2024

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

IMP01633

DRAWING 12B- /N 7 1) =<7 > |

Ne)
N=)
i
~
(=)
-
)
50
<
A~

DESERT X RALLY /24

03a000024




DRAWING 12B- N 7 1) =< 77> b

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 51310961C SRy T ) — i — 7L 1
2 51411161C SOLENOID STARTER - STARTER MOTOR CABLE 1
3 75910431B Ry Ry 71 — 1
4 82714821A 7L — 1
5 75011551A NUT M22X1.5 1
6 69710081A ta-XHE LY b 1
7 38511911A BLACKBOX UNIT 1
38511992A BLACKBOX UNIT 1  XSTEUR
38512361A BLACKBOX UNIT 1  CPT:D35
8 86613221A BRACKET 1
9 85240211A WASHER 4.7X10X1 2
10 77440111A A7) - 4
11 38640132A EEBEY 7 v b 1
12 8291N421A BEEY 7Y K727 v b 1
13 86610301A Ky R 2
14 38940231A L2 — 2 30A 2
15 77210971B A7) 2 — 4
16 71610061A AN = — 4
17 76411361A T /3 — 4
18 39740081B Ay -y —av8 7y - 1
19 85350101A ATV T Ty 4 — 2
20 77156628B Z % 1) 2 — TCEIF M6X10 2
21 51411151C BATTERY - SOLENOID STARTER CABLE 1
22 39540601A Ny 7 1) — 1
23 86613211A S 1
24 8291N401A HOLDER WIRING 1
25 8291N411A S A 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 11/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 12C- L 7 M) AL B

IMP01632

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 12/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 12C- = L 7 N 1) AL E

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

86613081A >y /yayayha—)La=y kw72 N 1

2 28643341C {y¥Yzryayaryhg-La=yh 1  XST:EUR,GSO,ROK,TUR
28643701H 4>y ayayiag-La=yh 1  XST:-TWN
28643711A 4> Yz/yayaryho—Laz=yh 1  CPT:D35

3 85240171A VA E 2

4 77440203C A 2

5 71614102AB AN —H — 2

6 77150443B SCREW TCEI M5X22 UNI5931 8.8 2

7 77240463C VITE TBEIF 2

8 8291N731A HOLDER VOLTAGE RECTIFIER 1

9 71611181AA AN =4 — 2

10 74941113B + v b 2

11 54040331A FyyaylL¥al -9 - 1

12 76411141A i &S /% — 3

13 59018991A K- R 1

14 74140431A 7507 4

15 8291D011A FEAx >+ — A8 — 2

16 55243161B S+ — 2

17 59018981A K= R 1

18 77110401B A7) 2 — 2

19 55219421B A - Reo4— 1

20 71314901A GASKET TH.02 2
71319201A H A4 v k0.5 MM 6

21 51610053D HORN 1

22 77240573C 27 2 - 1

23 75841181A 70 w7 2

24 55219411D A= R4 - 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 13/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




21/01/2024

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

O
=
—
~
<
—
o)
an
3
=W

IMP0O1641

DESERT X RALLY /24

03a000024




DRAWING 12D - = L 7 1) AL &

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 74910021A Frv7+v kM6 2
2 85211761A 7 vy — 6.4X12.5X1.6 2
3 38540073B PIATTAFORMA INERZIALE 1
4 8301B191AA 727y h 1
5 77240423C A7) a-— 2
6 76411361A M EE 7 /N — 3
7 71610061A AN =+ — 3
8 77240453C A7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X22 10.9 3
9 76410971A /8 — 1
10 55240121A KAz > — 1
11 18410231A 1
12 87211731A 1
13 77440183C A7V a— )
14 38641001A 1
15 51840051B {EECIAY =TT F 1
16 65220241D F-ZAfvF 1
17 77151278B A 7 1) 2 — TCEI M8X30 2
18 59822561A LOCKKIT 1
19 59810331A WRENCH WITH TRANSPONDER 1
20 86640081A GASKET, FUEL TANK CAP 1
21 89520411AB TANK CAP COMPLETE 1
22 8291J471B HOLDER WIRING 1
23 77240278C A7) a-— 3
24 59820611A 1
25 65220371A 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 15/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 13A - ~Nv N7 1 K

FAN0O464

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 16/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 13A-~Nv N Z A1 b

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 52010573A ANy K74 b 1
2 76410241A MHEZ /N — 4
3 77240453C A 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X22 10.9 4
4 8291N661B Ny N7 b2 b 1
5 96610901A COVER 1
6 77244353BA A7) a— 3
7 71610061A AN =+ — 4
8 8301BY961A STAY, WINDSHIELD 1
9 8301B971A STAY, WINDSHIELD 1
10 85041031A A7) > 7F v kM5 4
11 72010513C A7) 22— 3
12 85212031A 7wy — 8.2X18X2 3
13 77110401B A7) a— 6
14 97312451AA 727y b 1
15 71610213AA RN = = 3
16 97312661AA BAR 1
17 78811521A VA PATAN 1
18 76414241A 8 — 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 17/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




21/01/2024

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

£
/4!
IN
2
,
IN
m
4
©
&
e
a

Page 18/166

FAN00423

4
<
2
:
<
>
m
70}
o
A

=
o
i}
i}
=
i}
L2
o2
o




DRAWING 13B- 7 - /L. 7 1 b

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 52510501B 774 1
2 71615261AA AN =4 — 2
3 76411671A /8 — 2
4 76412281A F N\ — 2
5 77510171A A7 1) 2 — TBEI M5X16 2
6 77440111A A7) a— 2
7 85240131A 7wy — 5.3X15X1 2
8 85241711A 7wy e = 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 19/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




21/01/2024

m
-
Q
Q
2
<
@)
“
22
<
o
7
<
n

,
=N

,
=~
70
A
N
A

,
D
O
4
©)
&
e
A

Page 20/166

FAN00424
DESERT X RALLY /24

03a000024




DRAWING 13C- 9 —=> A > 27T =% —

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

53010362A H7O0Y 7T vy v —F4 2
2 53010372A E7ay MNENT 773 v =714k 2
3 71314703A AN —H — 4
4 77156398B 2 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M5X12 4
5 4601H701A PROTECTION SHEATH 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 21/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 14A - INSTRUMENT PANEL

FAN00425
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 22/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024



DRAWING 14A - INSTRUMENT PANEL

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

40611937A INSTRUMENT PANEL 1

40611938A INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
2 46240461A ATYY T Ty — 4
3 70010431A HALY Ty 4
4 74841091AA F v b 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 23/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
21/01/2024

CMB00569

=
,
ul
/-
A
i
N
A
H
i/
I~
AL
<
N
-
O
=
W
Q

Page 24/166

4
<
2
:
<
>
m
70}
o
A

=
o
i}
i}
=
i}
L2
o2
o




DRAWING02A -7 F > >y a2 bo— )L

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 77151250ZF 27 a2 - 1
2 71319151A AN = — 1
3 77150670ZF 27 2 - 1
4 79915061A FTFLYSRTY VT 1
5 82114731A F7FUTRL I - X TN 1
6 18020511A ¥7FryYRIAAY O LT -7 1
7 71950538C 27 2 — 1
8 18210781A 7Y 1
9 18220772A F7rFzyY T L—R 1
10 55243911A MAGNETE 1
11 180Z0031A GEAR SELECTOR FORK,1ST/4TH-2ND/3RD 2
12 180Z0041A FORK-SHIFT, STH&6TH 1
13 82113881A VA A 2
14 82120151A ¥7FryYRTATYNO-ALT 47 1
15 735001542 + — 7 1) w7 15 DIN 471 1
16 82610261A A wR=F L =] 1
17 040029126 S AT vy — 155X22X0.5 1
18 88110121A LR > 7 1
19 88450341B ATV T T 1
20 79912961A TN =V AT 1
21 040009050 > AT vy v — 10.5X16X0.5 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 25/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




v 7R

\

DRAWING 03A - £ 77

CMB00570

m
-
Q
Q
2
<
@)
“
22
<
o
7
<
n

Page 26/166

DESERT X RALLY /24

03a000024

21/01/2024




DRAWING 03A - ¥7 R v 7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 71313931B AT7QT Y h AN =4 — 1
2 14912661A GEARBOX MAIN SHAFT 1
3 15022592E AT = f ALY T b 1
4 70140051A —— NARTY T 5
5 17214961B K547 %7 55 223 1
6 85611261A AT754> 7y v — 05MM 6
7 88210141A AT TN T 6
8 17214951B RS A 7 %7 3/4u Z220/22 1
9 17214971B RS A7 X7 65 224 1
10 17216501A KNS A7 X7 25 Z17 1
11 71310141E S ATy v — 20.3X32X1.6 1
12 14911191A YAV =2 v Tk 1
13 17216711A 1
14 46320537A oy 1
15 71312661A S AT vy v — 17.3X31X3.15 1
16 15022602E a7 -hLA>¥7h 1
17 70140211A - RART YT 1
18 17216521A 1
19 85611231A S AT vy v — 1MM 1
20 17210103C K1) 7y ¥7 5 724 1
21 17214621A K7y £7 45 Z24 1
22 17210081C N7y ¥ 7 35 Z28 1
23 17210113C K7y 7 63 223 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 27/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 03B - 7 7 v +

CMB00572

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 28/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 03B - 7 7 v +

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 79710881A AT T 3
2 85611391B SAT Y v — 3
3 77215251A A7) 2 - 3
4 19410751A HA K> 7 1
5 81810162A CLUTCH CONTROL PIN 1
6 88641731A O-RING 1.78X4.76 2
7 75010783A + vk 1
8 85110201B LOCK WASHER 1
9 19020591A TI9FTARI NI 1
10 70250861A R7ZYT 1
11 19611021A 799 FTLyT Y =T AR 1
12 19611011A PLATE HOLDER HUB 1
13 85611911A AN —H— 1
14 19820661A AT - NI FNATSY T 1
15 71314831B AN —H — 1
16 11723691A 75y FIIVAIvayay R 1
17 17011751A PRIMARY DRIVE FRONT SPROCKET 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 29/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 04A - 7 7 v F 7173 =

CRT00897

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 30/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 04A - 7 = v F /1 /X —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 24321711A5 75y F AN 1
2 066549680 Ty a 1
3 25440014A FANL RSB 1
4 48612611A =R 1
5 77550200CC Z71) 2 — 6
6 82719161A SHEET ACOUSTIC DAMPER 1
7 85211351A S A7y — 20.8X37.8X1 1
8 88450131A Dy A 1
9 89320121A *rv Ty b 1
10 88640891A 01> 7 18.64X3.53 1
11 93040211A FANS = 1
12 78011281A PLUG, THREADED M10X1 1
13 85250241A 7wy — 10X14X1 1
14 77942032A 270 2 — 6
15 77916041D HEZ 7 2 — 4
16 43315011A WARNING LABEL 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 31/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 04B- ¥ = 4 L — § — #1/3 —

CRT00923

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 32/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 04B- > x 4L — & — #/3 =

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 24221551A5 DA S A 1
2 70250081A R =71 > 7 6003 TN9 C3 1
3 735033380 Ht=70) 7 1
4 24725241BI I e Al N A DA 1
5 78011001A PLUG, THREADED M10X1 1
6 85250631A A7 1
7 25120131A A R A A s B A 1
8 55243942A FT7RY IARY Y aver - 1
9 70240091A R =71 > 7 6000 1
10 70240102A X7N) 7 1
11 71110922A 7va 2
12 71311281B AN =4 — 1
13 72050069E A7) a— )
14 77052508B A7) 2 — TEM6X16 2
15 77942032A A7) a— 14
16 77150698BC A7) a— 3
17 82716091A AYNT L=} 1
18 85211721A 7wy — 6X14.2X1.3 2
19 85250481A GASKET 6X12X1 DIN7603-A 2
20 88450431A F=-71)y7 1
21 93050051A AH=Z ALY =)L 1
22 93050062B AA=ZHINT =)L 1
23 24713571A0 A IV THN = 1
24 T7941992A A7) a— 2
25 93042691A FTANT =L 1
26 77750493C A7) a— 2
27 77916041D HHA7) 2 - 2
28 88610951A O1) > 7 32.99X2.62 1
29 83019891AA ETIT Yk 1
30 77140743C A7) a— 1
31 85250871A A7 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 33/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWINGOSA -7 7 4> 70w N

(SANSERA)

IMB00293

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 34/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024



DRAWINGO05A -2 27 7 4> 7w RN

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

14622162CA DA A A Al 1
14622162CB aY7N) = hN7Z 7 w7 b 1
14622162CC IVTN = NITY IV TR 1
14622162CE AT = NITV IV T 1
2 77911092A ERAAZ) 2 - 1
3 78010161B ALy Fft&F+v7 1
4 77915471A AL v K& Kz STEIM8XS 2
5 15622261BA 2477478y R—= 2
15622261BB IX7 T4y 7Oy R—=R 2
15622261BC IXT T4 7y F—=R 2
15622261BE IXT T4 7y F—=R 2
6 75011131A > 7+ b 1
7 85212691A Ty — 1
8 11210121AA IR T4 70y K7LV X7 7 Ly R 4
11210121AE PLANE BEARING, CONNECTING ROD GREEN 4
11210122AB AR T A7 Ay RT L= RT YT T — 4
11210122AC IX7 T4 70y R7L-VR7Y> 7 {10 -— 4
11210122AD PLANE BEARING, CONNECTING ROD BLACK 4
9 77914045B AR T4y 70y RAZ) 2 — 4
10 68010131A B H * — 4X5X10 2
11 75010121D BHEF; Y b 1
12 85140031A BT vy — 1
13 87311072A 7 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 35/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




IMB00285

DESERT X RALLY /24
03a000024

DRAWING 06A - CYLINDERS - PISTONS

Page 36/166

DUcATI

GENUINE PARTS

Part - code N.

Quantity N.

Made in Italy

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

21/01/2024



DRAWING 06A - CYLINDERS - PISTONS

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

12222392C EANYTEY T 1

12222392CA EANYTEY T 2

12222392CB EANY T2y 7 2

12222392CC EANY T2y 7 2
2 12110791A VANV EVEEY Y 7 4
3 12110781C EARNYEY 2
4 12120822A EARYY Y TRy b 2
5 120P3082AA KUYy y—ay 7y -k 1
6 79120571C GASKETS SET 1
7 78611622B Sy F =~y RARYT v b 2
8 71112191A vy Rz 4
9 78611511A SNV T-R=-Zy - 2
10 120P3092AA R=FALS S —ar 7 =k 1
11 71117802A RV E! 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 37/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




VTV RT A

~
~

DRAWING 07A - ¥ A

TST00708

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

Page 38/166

4
<
2
:
<
>
m
70}
o
A

=
o
i}
i}
=
i}
L2
o2
o

21/01/2024




DRAWINGO07A- 9 14 3> 7> AT A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 24511921A 1
2 24521901A KUYV Y IARLRNTI9 = A= 1
3 14710811A YAIVITLAY ¥ T b 1
4 45120311C AEXI T - hTryaS— 2
5 73740251B Y4 I TNILN 2
6 77140663CD A7) 2 - 13
7 74940081A + v b M8 4
8 85310021A AT N> T Ty +— 8MM 4
9 45120321B BEXyAIV /LTy aF— 2
10 24511911A 1
11 88210031A ANy TN T 1
12 70350062A ELASTIC-STOP ) > 7"+ v | 1
13 17122421A SYAIVITET Y b 1
14 85110131A BLT Y - 1
15 75011601A NUT M14X1X7 1
16 68010131A S H ¥ — 4X5X10 3
17 71611281A AN = — 1
18 25510104B GAIVIRNNL O -F - 2
19 85610623A Npbho-7 -7y r - 1
20 71610722A AN — 4 — 1
21 8292A331A VA% a7 A 1
22 77250341C YAES 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 39/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RAF00648

N
N
2
/4!
o
<
0.0)
S
©
=
:
a

Page 40/166

4
S
2
:
<
>
m
70}
o
A

=
o
i}
i}
=
i}
L2
o2
o




DRAWING 08A - + A L K> 7

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

17410621B FANKY T RIATET 1
2 70450091A 0o—-5— 1
3 85213021A ATy Y v - 1
4 88450371A ALy 7Y T 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 41/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 09A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

59 33

/

DESERT X RALLY /24

03a000024

44
/3

Y BN
B8 AP0 Y
@ \ 5. /
/') X \M
8

CRT00925

Page 42/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

21/01/2024




DRAWING 09A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

O 0 N O L B W N =

L W L LW W W NN DN DN DNDNDNDDNR P2 P 2= = s s
D B W N = O O 03 i A W N~ O WVWOWWN O U A WD~ O

225P0241B
77919881A
14710951B
17420591A
22032083A
71110951A
24714612A
45520192A
59320641D
46320222A
59310601B
77150078B
77250341B
78811151A
81110021A
82716031A
68050101A
70010362A
70240131A
70240401B
70250081A
70250193A
70450091A
720941616
74710151A
735033380
70242261A
85214082A
77150653B
77150758B
77350658B
77510311B
77910391A
77911982A
77927172B

A7) =772 77 -XE2y b
HERA71) 2 -

OIL PUMP DRIVE SHAFT
TANKY T
TIVIART Y b

[ ==y
FTANKRY T /3=
7Fxvyhaz=vh

VALVE, BREATHER
on>7r

HOLDER READ VALVE
A7V a-—

SCREW, TAPPING 3.5X12
AART B

REED VALVE ASSY

AN =4 —

KEY 2X2X10

AL hTay 7
7Y 7

N7 ) > 7 17X40X12

A= ~xX71) > 7 6003 TN9 C3
7Y

o-7 -

A 7 1) 2 — TSPEI M6X12
T b

t=7) 7

X7 )T

A

SCREW TCEI M6X16 UNI5931 8.8
A7V 2—

A 7 1) 2 — TCEIR M6X16

A 7 1) 2 — TBEI M5X10

A7 1) 2 — M8X21.5

ALy Fff &+ v 7 MI5X1
FHEEA 7 1) 2 —

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

21/01/2024

1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
4
1
2
1
3
1
1
7
2
1
1
1

Page 43/166

DESERT X RALLY /24
03a000024




DRAWING 09A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

59 33

/

DESERT X RALLY /24

03a000024

44
/3

Y BN
B8 AP0 Y
@ \ 5. /
/') X \M
8

CRT00925

Page 44/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

21/01/2024




DRAWING 09A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
36

88641961A 0y 7 1
37 77950621A M4 + + v 7 M10X1 2
38 78011171A 757 1
39 79910491D Vg =V AT )7 1
40 79940171A AT T 1
41 81510281A TANTANY =Y aAy b=y T 1
42 83110151B PLATE 1
43 84740061A K- 1
44 85210532A 7w p — 8.2X20X1 1
45 85211201A TILIHAT v b 1
46 85213021A SAT VY r— 1
47 85250421A SABLA Z 4w b 12.2X18X1.5 MM 1
48 85611481A AR 4
49 86050061A v M5X10 2
50 87511461B SERA 2
51 85640141A Ty — 1
52 88450371A ALy T T 1
53 88640331A 01) v 7 17.96X2.62 2
54 88650131A 01) > 7 3.68X1.78 2
55 89320062A FANLNLAY T 1
56 93040221A AN = 1
57 93040932A FANLY =L 1
58 93041631B FANY =L 1
59 59310801B IAIRANNT 1
60 78010941B 757 1
61 79915741B A RRART Y V7 1
62 70140381A —— NARTY T 2
63 88440531A AT TN T 2
64 93041271A SEAL RING 20X26X4 4
65 70242211A ) 1
66 70250412A R-AR7Y 7 1
67 77240398CC VAT 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 45/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 09B - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

9

20
by N

Q / - ~ N
Q é‘\ “" S

A
\
.

.'J\.l o \
> T\ !
X G

K

-'-’u

N .\\
B 1\ ™

CRT00902
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 46/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024



DRAWING 09B - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 942470014 Wk A A vk 1
2 76610551D ANy R —EHEAY v KAL K 8
3 44440039A FANT AN — 1
4 71111601A By KT 3
5 85250051A H 27y b 32X38X1.5 1
6 77151363B SCREW TCEI M8X75 UNI 5931 7
7 77550211B SCREW TBEI M6X16 ISO7380 10.9 1
8 77150808B 27 1) 2 — TCEI M6X75 2
9 88641321A oy 2
10 11210791A0 4

11210791AC HALF-BEARING YELLOW 4

11210791AD HALF-BEARING BLACK 4

11210791AE HALF-BEARING GREEN 4

11210792AA HALE-BEARING RED 4

11210792AB HALF-BEARING BLUE 4
11 771507238 SCREW TCEI M6X35 UNI 5931 7
12 86010051B DOWEL 2
13 85310031A 27UV T Ty — 6 MM 1
14 55241321C 943> 7 &RPMA >+ — 1
15 88610241A 01) > 7 5.23X2.62 2
16 87310371A ALy F{t&F+ v 7 M32XL5 1
17 89420121F TANAY S 2T 4ILY — 1
18 77916041D HEHZ ) 2 - 1
19 027291090 A Ay | 16.2X24X2 1
20 7791C461A HEZ ) 2 1
21 7791C451A HEZ ) 2 1
2 85250421A BB 2 4 | 12.2X18X1.5 MM 1
23 53940302A FANENAL v F 72> T ) 1
24 76440581A = 08— 1
25 77140653CC AP 2-— 1
26 78710111A FIIHAT v b 14X22X2 1
27 82916531A S 7 AN 1
28 85211951A # 247y b 10.5X17X2 1
29 87711572A F ANk - R 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 47/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 10A - ELECTRIC STARTING AND IGNITION

IMP01391
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 48/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 10A - ELECTRIC STARTING AND IGNITION

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 27040107A Ay =9 —F—%— 1
2 85610751A SAT Y- 1
3 77253300ZF 27 2 - 8
4 78810542A Ay =9 —F—F—HAT v I 1
5 77140677CF 2 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M6X20 2
6 77110521A 2 771) 2 — TCEI M6X30 1
7 77140697CF 27 2 — 1
8 71319191A AN = — 1
9 82113471A Ay =g =NFrsarir7h 1
10 176Z0021A IDLE GEAR T74/13 1
11 70140591A A =9 =0FvF 1
12 26420511A GENERATOR DENSO 1
13 16016371A PLATE 1
14 173Z0021A A =9 —R)TVET 1
15 70240181B Z—RARTYV T 1
16 27611201B IGNITION FLYWHEEL 1
17 88110341A TS a 1
18 77750508CC YA 4
19 75050051A + v k M6 1

20 85350101A ATNY T Ty — 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 49/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 11A - VERTICAL CYLINDER HEAD - TIMING

TST00702 16

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 50/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 11A - VERTICAL CYLINDER HEAD - TIMING

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

O 0 N O L B W N =

[SSTRVS RO \S TN \S TN (S T (S T ST ST (ST \S T S R S N i e - v e s e e =<
N = O OV 00 3 L ALWN =R O LV 0N R W N = O

33

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

21/01/2024

88650511A
70350022A
77915093A
85610743A
77918141A
24716801AH
25510193A
78811911A
78810931A
16010941A
14824232A
68050061A
87310051A
14010961A
77110391B
77950302A
93050072A
14825741A
77350403B
24717012B
81140012B
82716351A
45110462A
74941113B
76640191A
85250231A
81411111C
81413341A
67040451A
38010221A
77110401B
85212641A
71113742A

O1) > 7 12.39X3.53

) > 7+ w h M17X1

HHA7) 2 -

BEH7 Yy v —

HHA7) 2 -

IN—=F AT AN —

N7y 94370 ha—-7—Z20
A ATy b

PNIVT A=A AT R

AR

VERTICAL INTAKE CAMSHAFT
+ — 3X5

Fr v 7 18 MM

A>T -7<=K-LFK

A7) a~—

A2 7 1) 2 — TC M6X12

FTANT =

VERTICAL EXHAUST CAMSHAFT
A7) a—

VALVE

AIINTL =R

A# 7y ar-ga-7 -t
VAN

A%y KA~ M6X16

A AT Y B

A—A¥YaA v b=y 7L
TaArh

A8 =772 7 NGK MAR9A-J
a1 )L

A7) 2 -

WASHER 6.4X12.5X1.6

Tyya

i T NS IR NS T SN SO T i S TR \S e S N R S T O R S R L SR S B (O T (O R S

Page 51/166 DESERT X RALLY /24
03a000024




DRAWING 1I1B- K1) V> 9N~y K= A IV T AT A

TST00709

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 52/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 11B- K1) /> I IN~Ny N =9 A IV TV AT A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 88650511A
2 70350022A
3 77919251B
4 85610743A
5 85212641A
6 24716791AH
7 25510193A
8 78811911A
9 78810931A
10 16010941A
11 14824222A
12 68050061A
13 87310051A
14 14010951A
15 77110391B
16 77950302A
17 93050072A
18 14825731A
19 77350403B
20 24717012B
21 81140012B
22 82716351A
23 45110462A
24 74941113B
25 76640191A
26 85250231A
27 81411111C
28 81413341A
29 67040451A
30 38010221A
31 77110401B
32 71113742A
33 77918141A

01) > 7 12.39X3.53

) > 7+ w h M17X1

HHA7) 2 -

BEH7 Yy v —

WASHER 6.4X12.5X1.6

A AV A A

N7y 9437~ ha—-5— Z20
ART Y b

PNIVT A=A AT R

AR

HORIZONTAL INTAKE CAMSHAFT
¥ — 3X5

Fr v 7 18 MM

A>T -7<=K-LFK

A7) a~—

A7 1) 2 — TC M6X12

FTANLT =L

HORIZONTAL EXHAUST CAMSHAFT
A7) a—

VALVE

AIINTL =R

A# 7y ar-ga-7 -t
VAN

A%y KA~ M6X16

A AT Y B

A—A¥YaA v b=y 7L
TaArh

A/8 =7 75 7 NGK MAR9A-J
=

A7) 2 —

7va

HRHA7) 2 -

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

21/01/2024

4
2
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
2
6
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Page 53/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

03a000024




DRAWING 11C- /N = F A )L\ v N

TST00710

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 54/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 11C- A — F A )L~ R

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

84010012A T-—7=>r7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ XY - 200 MM 4
84010022A T-=7=>7ayh-7-LT7¥ ¥ AY - 205 MM 4
84010032A FT-T7=270vh-T LT rARY - 210 MM 4
84010042A FT-T7=270vh-T LT Y ARY - 215MM 4
84010052A FT-T7=270yh-T LT rRY - 220 MM 4
84010062A FT-T7=270y =T LT Y RY - 225MM 4
84010072A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 230 MM 4
84010082A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 235MM 4
84010092A F=7=>r7avh-7 LT ¥ ARY - 240 MM 4
84010102A FT-=T7=270y N -T LT Y RY - 245MM 4
84010112A F=7=>r7avh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 250MM 4
84010122A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7¥Y YA - 255MM 4
84010132A T-—7=>7avh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 260 MM 4
84010142A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7¥ ¥ AY - 265MM 4
84010152A F=T=>7ayh -7 LT Y AY - 270 MM 4
84010162A F=T=>7ayh -7 LTV AY - 215MM 4
84010172A T-7=>7avh-T7-LT7YrAY - 280 MM 4
84010182A T-—7=>7avh-T LT+ A - 285 MM 4
84010192A FT-—T7=>70yh-T LT Y ARY - 290 MM 4
84010202A T-—7=>7avh-T LT+ A - 295 MM 4
84010212A FT-7=vrayA-T7-AT7YrARY - 3.00MM 4
84010222A T-7=>7avh-T7-LT7YrAY - 305MM 4
84010232A T-7=>r7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 310MM 4
84010242A T-—T7=>70vh-T LT Y ARY - 31I5MM 4
84010252A T-7=>r7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 320 MM 4
84010262A T-=7=>7ayh-7 LT ¥ AY - 325MM 4
84010272A FT-T7=>70vh-T LT rARY - 330 MM 4
84010282A FT-T7=>70yh-T LT ¥ ARY - 335MM 4
84010292A FT-T7=>70vh-T LT ¥ ARY - 340 MM 4
84010302A FT-T7=>70yh-T LT ¥ RY - 345MM 4
84010312A T-—7=>7avyh-7-L7YrA¥ - 180 MM 4
84010322A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7Y ¥ A - 185 MM 4
84010332A F=T=>r7ayh -7 -LTYrAY - 190 MM 4
84010342A FT-7=>7a0yh-T LT ¥ ARY - 195MM 4
84010722A F=T=>r7ayh -7 -LT Y AY - 3.60 MM 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 55/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 11C- /N = F A )L\ v N

TST00710

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 56/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 11C- A — F A )L~ R

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

84010732A T-=7=>7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ XY - 380 MM 4
84011082A T-=7=>r7ayh-7-LT7¥ ¥ AY - 350MM 4
84011092A T-=7=>7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 355MM 4
84011102A FT-T7=>70vh-T LT ¥ ARY - 3.65MM 4
84011112A T-7=>70yh-T LT ¥ RY - 3T0MM 4
84011122A T-T7=>7a0yh-T LT ¥ RY - 3T5MM 4
84011132A ADJUSTER, OPENING ROCKER ARM 3.85 MM 4
84011142A ADJUSTER, OPENING ROCKER ARM 3.9 MM 4
2 84010412B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7 L7V ¥ ARY - 220 MM 4
84010422B 7a-=>7ayh-=-7 LT ¥ ARY - 225MM 4
84010432B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7 L7V ¥ AY - 230 MM 4
84010442B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7 L7V ¥ AY - 235MM 4
84010452B ra->y>r7av -7 -4L7Y ¥ AY - 240 MM 4
84010462B ra->>r7av -7 L7 ¥ AY - 245 MM 4
84010472B 7a->7avh-7 L7V ¥ AY - 250MM 4
84010482B 70-> 70y h-7 LT ¥ ARY - 25MM 4
84010492B ra-y>r7av -7 L7 Y ¥ AY - 2.60 MM 4
84010502B ra-y>r7av -7 L7 Y ¥ AY - 2.65 MM é
84010512B 7a-y>7uayA-7 LT ¥ AY - 270 MM 4
84010522B ra—->y>r7ay -7 A7 ¥ AY - 275MM 4
84010532B ra-y>7uayvA-7 L7 r¥ A - 2.80 MM 4
84010542B ra->y>r7av -7 L7 ¥ AY - 285 MM 4
84010552B ra-=>>7avA-7-4L7Y v A - 290 MM 4
84010562B 7a-=>>7ayA-7-LT7YrAY - 2.95MM 4
84010572B ra-y>7ayA-7-4L7Y v A - 3.00 MM 4
84010582B ra-y>7ayh-7-LA7Y ¥ AY - 3.05MM 4
84010592B sa—-y>7ayh-7-5L7YrAY - 310 MM 4
84010602B Ja—-y>7ayh-7 L7 ¥ ARY - 315MM 4
84010612B Ja—-y>7ayh-7 L7 ¥ ARY - 320MM 4
84010622B 7a-y>7uyA-7 L7 ¥ RAY - 325MM 4
84010632B ra-y>7ay -7 -4L7YrAY - 330 MM 4
84010642B ra-y>7avy -7 -4L7YrAY - 335MM 4
84010652B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7-L7Y ¥ AY - 340MM 4
84010662B 7a->7ayh -7 L7V ¥ AY - 345MM 4
84010672B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7-4L7Y ¥ AY - 350MM 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 57/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 11C- /N = F A )L\ v N

TST00710

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 58/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 11C- A — F A )L~ R

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

840106828 ra-yyr7ayh-7-A7Y v AY - 355MM 4
840106928 7a-y7ay -7 LTS ¥ AY — 3.60MM 4
840107028 7a-Yy7ay -7 LTS ¥ AY — 3.65 MM 4
840107128 7a-Yy7ayh-7 A7 ¥ AY — 370 MM 4
840107228 7O -vy7ayvh—7 L7V v AY - 375MM 4
840107328 70—y 7ay -7 A7V v AY — 3.80 MM 4
840107428 sa—-yyr7ayh-7-LA7Y v A9 — 38 MM 4
84010752B ra—-yyr7ayh-7—-AL7Y v AY -390 MM 4
840107628 sa—-vyr7avh—7 A7V Y AY - 3.95 MM 4
84010772B sa—-Yyr7avh—7 A7+ AP — 400 MM 4
84010782B sa—-vyr7avh—7 A7+ AY — 405 MM 4
840107928 sTa—-Yyr7avh -7 A7+ AY — 410 MM 4
84010802B ra-vyr7ayh-7-AL7YrAY - 415 MM 4
84010812B s7a-yyr7ayh -7 A7 v AY— 420 MM 4
84010822B JTa—-Yy7avh -7 AT v AY — 425 MM 4
840108328 7a-yy7ayh -7 A7 v A9 — 430 MM 4
84010842B 7a-yy7ayh -7 A7 v A9 —435MM 4
840108528 7a-yr7ayh -7 A7 v A9 — 440 MM 4
840108628 7a-yy7ayh -7 L7 v AY — 445 MM 4
840108728 s7a-yy7ayh -7 A7 v XY — 450 MM 4
3 20810321A *-T=>ravh-7 - A 4
4 20910501A Eoa-vyr7avh-7 - A 2
5 21110991A ITFS - AN LT 2
6 66910011E N=T )7 8
7 30310631BB KRBT 4 K 0.03 MM 4
30310631BC KBS L7 44 K 0.06 MM 4
30310631BD KBS L7 A4 K 0.09 MM 4
8 76440572A NIVT AT LY = 4
9 71312921A AN =4 — 2
10 30411011BB I¥YV - 2R TY - +0.03 MM 2
30411011BC IT¥YV - 2R TY - +0.06 MM 2
11 85250261B HAT v b 8
12 78010511E 757 8
13 30411001AB > F =707 =k +0.03 MM 2
30411001AC 1> 7 =737y — | +0.06 MM 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 59/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 11C- /N = F A )L\ v N

TST00710

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 60/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 11C- A — F A )L~ R

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

21010991A S Y s 2
15 82112951A 7O0-Yy 780y A—-7 - LEY 4
16 20910491A Lro-yyravh-7 - A 2
17 82112941A F-—T=vravhA-T7 -AEY 4
18 79915011A EANTOYH =T —LATY T 1
19 79915001A EALTOY A =T —LAT )T 1
20 77350618B 2 7 1) 2 — TCEIR M6X8 1
21 85250231A H AT b 1
22 30125961AA AT — hA=F ALY R 1
23 77914211A 2 7 1) 2 — TEF M8X32 8
24 86050061A > M5X10 4
25 71312921B AN —H— 2
26 79915181B EANTN G =V RT) T 1
27 79915191B HANTY G =2 AT T 1
28 77210623B A7) 2 — 2
29 81413261B N=FhNL7 = KA AT ¥ - 1
30 88641031A oy 1
31 74810501A + vk M10X1.5 4
32 85610642A HET v+ — 10.5X21X2 4
33 77919162AA HEAZ7) 2 - 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 61/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 11D - /K1) /> %)L\ R

TST00705
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 62/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 11D - 7R/ > )L\ R

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

84010012A T-—7=>r7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ XY - 200 MM 4
84010022A T-=7=>7ayh-7-LT7¥ ¥ AY - 205 MM 4
84010032A FT-T7=270vh-T LT rARY - 210 MM 4
84010042A FT-T7=270vh-T LT Y ARY - 215MM 4
84010052A FT-T7=270yh-T LT rRY - 220 MM 4
84010062A FT-T7=270y =T LT Y RY - 225MM 4
84010072A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 230 MM 4
84010082A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 235MM 4
84010092A F=7=>r7avh-7 LT ¥ ARY - 240 MM 4
84010102A FT-=T7=270y N -T LT Y RY - 245MM 4
84010112A F=7=>r7avh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 250MM 4
84010122A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7¥Y YA - 255MM 4
84010132A T-—7=>7avh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 260 MM 4
84010142A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7¥ ¥ AY - 265MM 4
84010152A F=T=>7ayh -7 LT Y AY - 270 MM 4
84010162A F=T=>7ayh -7 LTV AY - 215MM 4
84010172A T-7=>7avh-T7-LT7YrAY - 280 MM 4
84010182A T-—7=>7avh-T LT+ A - 285 MM 4
84010192A FT-—T7=>70yh-T LT Y ARY - 290 MM 4
84010202A T-—7=>7avh-T LT+ A - 295 MM 4
84010212A FT-7=vrayA-T7-AT7YrARY - 3.00MM 4
84010222A T-7=>7avh-T7-LT7YrAY - 305MM 4
84010232A T-7=>r7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 310MM 4
84010242A T-—T7=>70vh-T LT Y ARY - 31I5MM 4
84010252A T-7=>r7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 320 MM 4
84010262A T-=7=>7ayh-7 LT ¥ AY - 325MM 4
84010272A FT-T7=>70vh-T LT rARY - 330 MM 4
84010282A FT-T7=>70yh-T LT ¥ ARY - 335MM 4
84010292A FT-T7=>70vh-T LT ¥ ARY - 340 MM 4
84010302A FT-T7=>70yh-T LT ¥ RY - 345MM 4
84010312A T-—7=>7avyh-7-L7YrA¥ - 180 MM 4
84010322A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7Y ¥ A - 185 MM 4
84010332A F=T=>r7ayh -7 -LTYrAY - 190 MM 4
84010342A FT-7=>7a0yh-T LT ¥ ARY - 195MM 4
84010722A F=T=>r7ayh -7 -LT Y AY - 3.60 MM 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 63/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 11D - /K1) /> %)L\ R

TST00705
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 64/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 11D - 7R/ > )L\ R

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

84010732A T-=7=>7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ XY - 380 MM 4
84011082A T-=7=>r7ayh-7-LT7¥ ¥ AY - 350MM 4
84011092A T-=7=>7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 355MM 4
84011102A FT-T7=>70vh-T LT ¥ ARY - 3.65MM 4
84011112A T-7=>70yh-T LT ¥ RY - 3T0MM 4
84011122A T-T7=>7a0yh-T LT ¥ RY - 3T5MM 4
84011132A ADJUSTER, OPENING ROCKER ARM 3.85 MM 4
84011142A ADJUSTER, OPENING ROCKER ARM 3.9 MM 4
2 84010412B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7 L7V ¥ ARY - 220 MM 4
84010422B 7a-=>7ayh-=-7 LT ¥ ARY - 225MM 4
84010432B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7 L7V ¥ AY - 230 MM 4
84010442B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7 L7V ¥ AY - 235MM 4
84010452B ra->y>r7av -7 -4L7Y ¥ AY - 240 MM 4
84010462B ra->>r7av -7 L7 ¥ AY - 245 MM 4
84010472B 7a->7avh-7 L7V ¥ AY - 250MM 4
84010482B 70-> 70y h-7 LT ¥ ARY - 25MM 4
84010492B ra-y>r7av -7 L7 Y ¥ AY - 2.60 MM 4
84010502B ra-y>r7av -7 L7 Y ¥ AY - 2.65 MM é
84010512B 7a-y>7uayA-7 LT ¥ AY - 270 MM 4
84010522B ra—->y>r7ay -7 A7 ¥ AY - 275MM 4
84010532B ra-y>7uayvA-7 L7 r¥ A - 2.80 MM 4
84010542B ra->y>r7av -7 L7 ¥ AY - 285 MM 4
84010552B ra-=>>7avA-7-4L7Y v A - 290 MM 4
84010562B 7a-=>>7ayA-7-LT7YrAY - 2.95MM 4
84010572B ra-y>7ayA-7-4L7Y v A - 3.00 MM 4
84010582B ra-y>7ayh-7-LA7Y ¥ AY - 3.05MM 4
84010592B sa—-y>7ayh-7-5L7YrAY - 310 MM 4
84010602B Ja—-y>7ayh-7 L7 ¥ ARY - 315MM 4
84010612B Ja—-y>7ayh-7 L7 ¥ ARY - 320MM 4
84010622B 7a-y>7uyA-7 L7 ¥ RAY - 325MM 4
84010632B ra-y>7ay -7 -4L7YrAY - 330 MM 4
84010642B ra-y>7avy -7 -4L7YrAY - 335MM 4
84010652B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7-L7Y ¥ AY - 340MM 4
84010662B 7a->7ayh -7 L7V ¥ AY - 345MM 4
84010672B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7-4L7Y ¥ AY - 350MM 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 65/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 11D - /K1) /> %)L\ R

TST00705
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 66/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 11D - 7R/ > )L\ R

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

840106828 ra-yyr7ayh-7-A7Y v AY - 355MM 4
840106928 7a-y7ay -7 LTS ¥ AY — 3.60MM 4
840107028 7a-Yy7ay -7 LTS ¥ AY — 3.65 MM 4
840107128 7a-Yy7ayh-7 A7 ¥ AY — 370 MM 4
840107228 7O -vy7ayvh—7 L7V v AY - 375MM 4
840107328 70—y 7ay -7 A7V v AY — 3.80 MM 4
840107428 sa—-yyr7ayh-7-LA7Y v A9 — 38 MM 4
84010752B ra—-yyr7ayh-7—-AL7Y v AY -390 MM 4
840107628 sa—-vyr7avh—7 A7V Y AY - 3.95 MM 4
84010772B sa—-Yyr7avh—7 A7+ AP — 400 MM 4
84010782B sa—-vyr7avh—7 A7+ AY — 405 MM 4
840107928 sTa—-Yyr7avh -7 A7+ AY — 410 MM 4
84010802B ra-vyr7ayh-7-AL7YrAY - 415 MM 4
84010812B s7a-yyr7ayh -7 A7 v AY— 420 MM 4
84010822B JTa—-Yy7avh -7 AT v AY — 425 MM 4
840108328 7a-yy7ayh -7 A7 v A9 — 430 MM 4
84010842B 7a-yy7ayh -7 A7 v A9 —435MM 4
840108528 7a-yr7ayh -7 A7 v A9 — 440 MM 4
840108628 7a-yy7ayh -7 L7 v AY — 445 MM 4
840108728 s7a-yy7ayh -7 A7 v XY — 450 MM 4
3 20810321A *-T=>ravh-7 - A 4
4 20910501A Eoa-vyr7avh-7 - A 2
5 21110991A ITFS - AN LT 2
6 66910011E N=T )7 8
7 30310631BB KRBT 4 K 0.03 MM 4
30310631BC KBS L7 44 K 0.06 MM 4
30310631BD KBS L7 A4 K 0.09 MM 4
8 76440572A NIVT AT LY = 4
9 71312921A AN =4 — 2
10 30411011BB I¥YV - 2R TY - +0.03 MM 4
30411011BC IT¥YV - 2R TY - +0.06 MM 4
11 85250261B HAT v b 8
12 78010511E 757 8
13 30411001AB > F =707 =k +0.03 MM 2
30411001AC 1> 7 =737y — | +0.06 MM 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 67/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 11D - /K1) /> %)L\ R

TST00705
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 68/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 11D - 7R/ > )L\ R

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

21010991A Ay TF=I1/LT 2
15 82112951A 7O0-Yy 780y A—-7 - LEY 4
16 20910491A Lro-yyravh-7 - A 2
17 82112941A F-—T=vravhA-T7 -AEY 4
18 79915001A EALTOY A =T —LAT )T 1
19 79915011A GANTOY =T —LARTY VT 1
20 85250231A #H ATk 1
21 74810501A + vk M10X1.5 4
22 30125951AA av7Y - hRY Iy R 1
23 77914211A 2 7 1) 2 — TEF M8X32 8
24 86050061A > M5X10 4
25 81411881A Rl S O N 1
26 71312921B AN =4 — 2
27 79915191B GANTN G = AT )T 1
28 79915181B FERNNTN) G =V AT )T 1
29 85610642A BHA T v ¢ — 10.5X21X2 4
30 55243442A -7 NREXLH - 1
31 77210623B A7 2 — 2
32 81420051A KNV oL7 - hEHOaR7 9 - 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 69 /166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 01A - WORKSHOP SERVICE TOOLS (ENGINE)

ATR0O0599
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 70/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024



DRAWING 01A - WORKSHOP SERVICE TOOLS (ENGINE)

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

887133406 T4 <) A7y M) TFy MEDFITL Y F 1
2 887132676 Ny R+ vy NEEL >V F 1
3 887132103 Ny RED TN = 2 1
4 887131994 OyA—7—AEYIZIANT 7Y — 1
5 887651635 DEGREE WHEEL HOLDER TOOL FOR IGNITION 1
ADVANCE CHECK
6 887132906 FANLT ALY - LY F 1
7 887651623 NV NT =T = A IV TV =L 1
8 887133219 VAN R N AN DA 1
9 887132442 FTANS = LI Ty - 1
10 887005644 SAIVITT - ) F—F-LF 1
11 887132651 IS FNTIOY TN T I a vy - 1
12 887132877 A= TS5 7LV F 1
13 887132870 avay RAARY =L 1
14 887130031 TR KT T -5 - 1
15 887131309 TA =TT 4T -4 - 235MM 1
16 887131806 VAN = N I R/ A 1
17 887132011 75y 73 vy 7 b))y by - 1
18 887651298 O7 N7 ARER AN =+ — 1
19 887131821 Bl & E DT L v F 1
20 887133367 TIA KA - LUF 1
21 887133334 74— VIBRD 7L — b 1
22 887131749 NS4 70-5-75— 1
23 887134411 INSERT 1
24 887132695 7y FAANERHY - 1
25 887130022 F7FzvPRLII -V - 1
26 887138875 FANFR NI 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 71/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 01B - WORKSHOP SERVICE TOOLS (FRAME)

ATRO0514

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 72/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024



DRAWING 01B - WORKSHOP SERVICE TOOLS (FRAME)

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 887131062 ATT N T Fa=FX7) > TROFIFY - 1
2 800070139 70y hARA A7 ELYF 1
3 887132775 AR = VKA - LB HRDY — L 1
4 887130958 T A=A ==k — LA — 1
5 887131058 ATT N7 Fa-7Fry7ROFFLYF 1
6 887131072 N=TRTZYYTHRESALY T AR v/Ss— 1
7 887131010 e A AR a2 7 ¥ — 1
8 887138871 Iy UASHE RS 1
9 887132777 ZyTILRLT LY F 1
10 887132776 vy ZNFEDFT L v F 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 73/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 01C - DDS#Z I 7 A ¥ —

ATR00568

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 74/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 01C - DDS#Z I 7 A ¥ —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 979000279 DDS 3 1
2 979000253 BELT TENSIONING KIT 1
3 979000282 P -7 1
4 979000283 Bk — 7L 1
5 979000284 USB7 — 7' )L 1
6 979000281 DDS3 HASP + — 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 75/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING A - ¥ A1

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 76/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING A - ¥ 1

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

1 490PE350A 70> k¥ 1+ SCORPION™ RALLY STR (90-90 R21) 1 (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento
2 491PE341A 1) 7 9 4+ SCORPION™ RALLY STR (150-70 R18) 1 (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento
3 490P0319A 7Y k¥ A+ SCORPION™ TRAIL II (90-90 R21) 1
4 491PE335A 1) 7 4% 4 & SCORPION™ TRAIL II (150-70 R18) 1
5 490PC413A 7oy k¥ A+ SCORPION™ RALLY (90-90 R21) 1
6 491PE366A 1) 7 4% 4 & SCORPION™ RALLY (150-70 R18) 1
7 490PE307A A=DZ02 1
8 491PE312A 784+ 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 77/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING B - fZ#E3E {i5

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 78/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING B - #2455 w5 & 1 1

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

490PE350A 70> k¥ 1+ SCORPION™ RALLY STR (90-90 R21) (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento
2 491PE341A 1) 7 9 4+ SCORPION™ RALLY STR (150-70 R18) 1 (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 79/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING R - PIRELLI SCORPION™ TRAIL II

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 80/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING R - PIRELLI SCORPION™ TRAIL II

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

490P0319A 7Y h ¥4+ SCORPION™ TRAIL II (90-90 R21)
2 491PE335A 1) 7 9 4+ SCORPION™ TRAIL II (150-70 R18)

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 81/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING W - PIRELLI SCORPION™ RALLY

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 82/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING W - PIRELLI SCORPION™ RALLY

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

490PC413A 7oy h ¥ A+ SCORPION™ RALLY (90-90 R21)
2 491PE366A 1) 7 9 4 & SCORPION™ RALLY (150-70 R18)

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 83/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING Z - SCORPION™ MT 90 A/T

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 84 /166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING Z - SCORPION™ MT 90 A/T

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

490PE307A A= NS i o (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento
2 491PE312A 794 1 (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 85/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 15A - STAND

TELO1596
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 86/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 15A - STAND

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

55621301AA A KR F=wT> b 1
55621441AA A KR F=xT> b 1
2 77351568C A7) a— 1
3 55611291CA YA RNRI VR 1
55611291CA YA RNRI R 1 XST:EUR
55611391AA PA KRS 1 XST:ROK
55611451AA VBNV .S 1
4 T7917241AA A7) a— 1
5 53910351A SWITCH, STAND 1
6 79915081A A>F=R7N) 7 1
7991B721AA A>F=R7N) 7 1
7 79921602A COMPLETE SPRING 1
7992B711AA COMPLETE SPRING 1
8 74810761A + v N 1
9 82119582BC YA FAY> FEY 1
10 44711781A Q7 F =Y AI7AT 47> a— 1
11 71614111A RN — 2
12 77244353BA A7) a-— 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 87/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 16A - 7o N A7 a7 v b —F -

TELO1599
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 88/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 16A- 7o X707 v b —F -

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 44910591A 7oy NA7'07w hZ15 1
2 4601L084A 7Oy NA7ary A= 1
3 67641702A CHAIN 113+1 1
4 67740361A Ay TN T 1
5 77110391B A7) a~— 3
6 75010071A 7w I 1
7 85110041A BET Y ¥ — 1
8 43315081BR Fr VBT V- 1
43315271A Fr-VHBAT V- 1 XST:EUR,GSO,ROK,TUR
43315271TW Fr-VHBAT V- 1 XST:-TWN
9 67621371A TZ7AFIVEZATFY b 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 89/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




VAN

21/01/2024

—

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

I
NN
AN
N
IN
X
<
=
O
Z
:
a

Page 90/166

SOS01289
DESERT X RALLY /24

03a000024




DRAWING 17A - A7 7)) > 7 2=y h

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 34112041AA ATFT N TNy R 1
2 34221371AA STEERING HEAD BASE 1
3 36016431AA TyA= Y RUAR=T 54y |k 1
4 8301C171AA 2 AN 1
5 36015951AA g7y KA =TF 47y h 1
6 70011121A T 5> /S — 2
7 70310131A AFTNVY 7)) 7y b 1
8 74750071A + v b 2
9 77910991B 27 a— 2
10 74840241AB + v b 2
11 77157278B Z 77 1) 2 — TCEIF M8X30 8
12 77156718B Z 1) 2 — TCEIF 4
13 77157258B Z 1) 2 — TCEIF M8X25 5
14 77510541A Z 1) 2 — TBEI M6X10 1
15 77159414B VA 2
16 83018691A GUIDE, FRONT BRAKE HOSE 1
17 85210491B 7 vy — 10.5X28X1.5 2
18 85211031AB Ty — 1
19 85250401A 7 v+ — 10.5X18X1.6 2
20 93010041B TANY =L 2
21 70241232A BEARING, STEERING NTN SF07A17P 2
22 75811951B HOSE GUIDE ABS 1
23 77156398B Z 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M5X12 1
24 4601M251A A7 S vy at- R 1
25 77211221B BHEAZX7) 2 - 3
26 36420231A ARTFTN Y TT 8= 1
27 77917391BA HEAZX 7 2 - 1
28 71319961CA AN = — 2
29 88641061A O-RING 12.42X1.78 2
30 74840341B + v h M8 1
31 77110191A Z 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M6X20 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 91/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
21/01/2024

SOS01292

DRAWING 17B- 70> h 7+ — 7

Page 92/166

4
<
2
:
<
>
m
70}
o
A

=
o
i}
i}
=
i}
L2
o2
o




DRAWING 17B- 7> N7+ =7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 34421421B 74— Ly I TRy TY 1
2 34521421B E7+-7 Ly I 7Ry 7Y 1
3 34914721A YA EE 2
4 34912741A HEAT v - 2
5 34914831A VAT 4
6 34914811A Twvia 2
7 34923131A HI7A-I Ly 1
8 34915021A HIVT) - bRV EYTIL AV 1
9 34912711A F vk 2
10 34914411A Ty - 2
11 34912681A oy 7 2
12 34923141A *rv7tw b 1
13 34915081A Z)o-RNFa-7 2
14 34915071A TF = ARTN T 2
15 34915041A FANH =R 2
16 34914771A ANy T) T 2
17 34914781A AN =L 2
18 34914791A Ty — 2
19 34914801A Tyia 2
20 34915031A TA=IT I —Fa-7 2
21 34923111A ET7H=7 Ly T 1
22 34915011A AT = hNREY 7L AV B 1
23 34923121A FryvTey b 1
24 34915051A TH =V AT ) THAR 2
25 34915061A AN —H — 2
26 34923151A S EIVE SN 1
27 34923161A OVERHAUL KIT 1
28 4384B041A 74 — L "KYB" 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 93/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING I8A- 1) 7 A A > 77 — A

S0S01294

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 94 /166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 18A- ) 7 A A > 77 — A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 36911661AA AAVTT =LY+ 7k 1
2 37012562AA VT ALY T T = A 1
3 74140621A 75> 7 SMM 2
4 77550213C Z 7 1) 2 — TBEI M6X16 2
5 44712751A FYNR—F L=V RIATAY T 2~ 1
6 44712461A O7Fr—YARIAT AV TS a— 1
7 77214411BA ERAZY 2 — 9
8 87210981A AAVITT —LF vy T 1
9 7791A491AA ALy Rff& Rz 2
10 74811201AA + v b 2
11 70310861BA INYeT 2
12 93050121A AN = 2
13 70140701A - RART YIS 2
14 71015051A AN =4 — 1
15 70250451A 77 2
16 71311871A N7 N TA v F = AN =4 — 1
17 71210591AA A F— AN =4 — 2
18 71210301A AN - — 1
19 44610571A Fr-VAH-R7 4 1
20 44610561A CHAIN GUARD 1
21 77440571A CALTYIYEY TR 2 — 1
22 81910891AA D7 HA -7 N 1
23 37310861BA A54 Ry a— 1
24 37310871BA 254 Ry a— 1
25 77913722AA HHZRZY 2 - 2
26 75011251A NUT, SPECIAL M8 2
27 71313882A ATy Y v - 1
28 75011891AA KA =L v 7 hFy b 1
29 86613371A S =iy R 1
30 87240821A 757 2
31 4601R421A GUARD 1
32 86613751A 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 95/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 19A- 70> k7L — ¥ K> 7

BRB0O0836
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 96/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 19A-7o> 7L —F K7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 62441391A 70y N7 L-FR T 1
2 53910661A MICROSWITCH 1
3 62640231A 257 1
4 62640601A Li- by 1
5 63140691A Jay b 7L —FL5— 1
6 89340351A *rv Tty b 1
7 77914151A TL—FK-AVaA Y NAZY 2— 1
8 85250241A 7 v p — 10X14X1 2
9 58540271A SA7AAN 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 97/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 19B- 7 o> 7L —F > A7 4

BRB0O0S86

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 98/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 19B- 7o h 7L —F > A7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

O 0 N O L B W N =

—_ =
_= O

61240052A
18710021A
77913091AB
85250241A
77915111B
77913662AB
61341101A
61041522A
61041512A
61240201A
61240371A

FAMA=FK

FLA> LT
HHA7) 2 -

7w 3 ¥ — 10X14X1

ATV 22—

HHA7) 2 -

PADS PAIR

G780 bT7L-FFp) 8-
70y 7L -FFr1)8-

TL =%y RRT T

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

21/01/2024

4
2
1
5
4
1
2
1
1
2
2

Page 99/166

DESERT X RALLY /24
03a000024




DRAWING 19C - BRAKING SYSTEM ABS

e

.« q |
==y
N - </

BRB00885
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 100/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 19C - BRAKING SYSTEM ABS

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 54241072B CONTROL UNIT ABS 1
2 61811791B FRONT MASTER CYLINDER - CPU LINE 1
3 61812061B CPU - FRONT CALIPERS LINE 1
4 61911771A CPU-REAR CALIPER LINE 1
5 61911781B DFHEY T —aY hE—Lazy hk- R 1
6 86611121A S 8=y K 3
7 77913662AB HRAAZY 2 - 4
8 85250241A 7y r — 10X14X1 8
9 71610031A AN = — 2
10 77240443C 27 2 — 2
11 76410641A i 7% 5 /% — 3
12 75841091A =TNHA R AR 1
13 75841101A F=TNHA R F R 1
14 8291N541B HOLDER ABS 1
15 77210893B A7 a— 2
16 85040381A 74w T 7 AT — 2
17 75812072A r=FNHA R 11
18 86611001B Sy R 2
19 76412131A 55— 1
20 86612101A Sy R 1
21 69929722A 1
2 8291R601A TL-%K-RA7F47 v b 2
23 77244213B 27 1) = — TBEI M5X20 4
24 74750111A +v kM5 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 101/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 19D - 1) 77 L —F3> A7 A

)

o)

BRB00834

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 102/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024



DRAWING 19D - ) 7 7' L — %3 A7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 58540311A TL—-F70L-Ky> 7 1
2 89340241A TL—FT7NL-Rg T HN— 1
3 61141672A N7 7L —FF5) 8- 1
4 61341611A KIT) 7 7L — %8y K 1
5 62540191A V7 7L =% 8- 1
6 74140431A 7527 2
7 77913662AB HRAS) a2 =
8 85250241A 7 v p — 10X14X1 4
9 87712711A I 1
10 77240253C A7) 2 - 1
11 61240311A TL—F8y Ky 1
12 61240052A GFARNA= R 1
13 61240302A AR H N 1
14 61240611A VAVEE RN S a4 1
15 63140261A FLA VAL 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 103 /166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 20A - +> /N—7 L — NI g —

17— 7

TELO1621
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 104 /166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024



DRAWING 20A - > 3= 7L — hRIL Y —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 56113371A FUNR=TL - KLY - 1
2 56116451CA 1
3 82719181A VA2V 1
4 52910231A V7Y 7L74— 1
5 52510433D FoN=TL - IV 1
6 74140381A 7707 6
7 70010691A ME > 78— 2
8 85550021A Bt&oy 77 vy v — 2
9 85212511A 7 w3y — 4.5X9X0.5 4
10 77550171A Z 71) 2 — TBEI M4X8 2
11 77240403C A 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X12 3
12 71610111AB AN =4 — 2
13 74950011B A7) > 7+ b 2
14 77240453C A 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X22 10.9 2
15 77310071A A7V a— 2
16 8301B201A 77w b 2
8301B221A 779w b 2 Finland, Greece, Germany, Russia, Israel
17 77156678B A 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M6X20 4
18 74810361A + v 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 105/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 21A - /"> N )L/ =

S0S01202

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 106/ 166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024



DRAWING 21A - /N> N )L /N —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 15310311BA INY RN = AT =T AR 2
2 4601H921AA EANY RA-=R 1
3 4601H931AA AN N 1
4 4601L901A N RH=RT7Z07 1
5 4601L911A N RH=FT7Z07 1
6 71011071A Ty a 2
7 71111301A Ty a 2
8 7131B281AA AN = — 2
9 71115471AA Tyya 2
10 77150753B A7) 2 — 2
11 77150873B A7) 2 — 2
12 77440251A A7V a2— 4
13 36016151AA INY RN — 1

36016151AB Ny KL — 1
14 65010461C RIGHT SWITCH 1
15 65110531C LEFT SWITCH 1
16 66020121B 20w ha>bho— 1
17 83040071A 7)) w7 2
18 85240171A 7y = 4
19 52310731A £IT - 1
20 52310721A HEIT - 1
21 74940041A BAIEDF v N M6 2
22 7131E251AA AN =4 — 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 107/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 22A- 1) 73 3w 7 77 — /3 —

SOS01297

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 108/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 22A- 1) 73 3w 7 77 — /3 —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 36522261B N7 aw I TT =N 1
2 7791A991AA HHAY ) 2 - 1
3 74850021A Fv b 2
4 7791A561AC HHAY ) 2 - 1
5 4601R411A GUARD 1
6 77214411BA HHAZY 2 - 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 109/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 23A- 7oy p<wv N A=K

\W VST02764

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 110/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING23A- 7o <y NA =R

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 56417041A 7oy by RA-FK 1
2 77244348BA A7) a— 4
3 4601R081A 1
4 4601R091A 1
5 77914391C A7) a~— 6
6 85611271A A7 6
7 52910271A REFLECTOR, ADHESIVE AMBER 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 111/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 24A - %7 4 — 9 — 7 — 5 —

RAF00777

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 112/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING24A -7 4 =% =7 — 7 —

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

1 54841231C =P =)= = 1
2 77550191A A 7 )z = 2
3 71614191A AN =4 = 6.25X10X21 2
4 76411361A M2 = /N — 4
5 8301C031AA ETI7T Yk 1
6 8301C021AA H7Z7 v b 1
7 55040381A L7 NI T7 2
8 74941108B + v b 2
9 77214411BA HRHA7) 2 - 4
10 8301B881AA a7 777y k 1
11 77244173B A7 1) 2 — TBEIM5X12 2
12 74140381A 7507 2
13 77240403CA A7) 2 — M6X12 6
14 89310231A J-T-Frv7 1
15 85250271A 7wy — 6.2X12X1 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 113/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 25A - %7 v X7

CMB00600
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 114/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 25A - %7 v X7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 82414131AA L.H. FOOT PEG HOLDER PLATE 1
2 45623741AA 1
3 46411242AA E7OY k7Y bR 1
4 76510322A FOOT PEG RUBBER COVER L.H. 1
5 45612372AA GEAR CONTROL LEVER 1
6 55215491 Quick Shift 1
7 84850021A ALY agy b 1
8 76510281A YT 1
9 7791A991AA HRAS ) a2 - =
10 92611021A PELLICOLA ADESIVA ANTIABRASIONE 1
11 82111701CA YLy 1
B 88641161A oy 2
13 85211511A Ty 1
14 77156688B 27 1) 2 — TCEIF 1
15 7725164BG 27 1) 2 — TEF M10X30 2
16 77110191A 27 1) 2 — TCEIF M6X20 1
17 75811582AA TN AHA R 1
18 77110471A 270 2 1
19 79916201AA Ty NRTATY 1
20 82119351AA AT 1
21 68540011A Ty y Py 1
22 71616281AA AN A= 1
23 74750101A F v | M6 1
2% 74940041A @AILDF vk M6 1
25 74941118B + v | M6 1
26 74140381A 757 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 115/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 25B- 7 v f X7

TELO1722

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 116/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 25B- 47 v f X7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 82414141BA R.H. FOOT PEG HOLDER PLATE 1
2 45721321AA BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
3 46411252AA H7 v M7 1
4 76510312A FOOT PEG RUBBER COVER R.H. 1
5 82111701CA S WA % 1
6 88641161A oy >7r 2
7 85211511A A2 1
8 71210651B 7y a 1
9 79916461A Vg = A7) T 1
10 77157628C A7) a— 2
11 7791C231BA HRAAX7) 2 - 1
12 86613471A AR 1
13 77150708B A7V a— 1
14 82119651AA [« 1
15 11723581A ROD, PUSH 1
16 74940041A AL F v b M6 1
17 79916201AA Ty NXT AT T 1
18 82119351AA A2 R VA% 1
19 68540011A dy ¥ - 1
20 53920931A INTERUTTORE STOP 1
21 77354743B SCREW TCEIR M5X20 DIN6912 8.8 2
22 71611521A SPACER WITH COLLAR 2
23 7131E581AA Ty IRT AN -4 — 2
24 77240423C A7) a— 2
25 8301B991BA 727w h 1
26 77240453C A 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X22 10.9 2
27 74910021A Frv7+v kM6 2
28 7725164BG A7 1) 2 — TEF M10X30 2
29 7791C511AA HHA7) 2 - 1
30 74750031A + v~ M6 1
31 4601M561A COVER 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 117/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 25C - REAR FOOTREST

TELO1601
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 118/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 25C - REAR FOOTREST

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

46510761BA )77y hLAD 1

46510761CA G777y hLAD 1
2 46510771BA VT 7y NLA R 1
3 4601E941BA HEEL GUARD R.H. 1
4 4601E951BA HEEL GUARD L.H. 1
5 77240403C 2 771) 2 — TBEIF M6X12 4
6 46411171AA 7y MRS 1
7 46411161AA H7 oy NRT 1
8 76510251A FOOT PEG COVER 1
9 76510241A FOOT PEG COVER 1
10 69610251A SPRING RETAINER 2
11 84740021A F = 2
12 79910241B AT 2
13 85211561A 27V 7T v v — 8.1X14X1 6
14 82119351AA Ty RRTEY 2
15 68540011A Ty s -y 2
16 7715128BG 271) 2 - 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 119/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 26A- 1) 7 < v N/ =K

TELO1602

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 120/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 26A- 1) 7<wv KA = R

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 56511421A REAR LOWER MUDGUARD 1
2 565P1411AC 7wy RA— K 1
3 4601M341A COVER 1
4 77214411BA HEZ /) 21— 7
5 77240253C Z71) 2 — 1
6 85044691A 24w T 7 AF - 5
7 4381G371A ITA FLAG STICKER 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 121/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 27A- 70> bR A =L

TELO1723

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 122/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024



DRAWING 27A - 7> bR A — L

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 49241551A 70y N7 L—=FT 4R 2
2 50340081A L7 Fa-7 1
3 50122891BA 1
4 16220911AA MOZZO ANTERIORE 1
5 93040521A A =)L 35X47.15X6.8 2
6 70250451A X7N) 7 2
7 504Z0381AA PHONIC WHEEL 1
8 72010513C A7) a— 10
9 71311961A HAN =4 — 1
10 71311973A fEAN =4 — 1
11 74810651A + v b 1
12 81910941BA 70y hRA - ¥ 7 b 1
13 85212221A A2 1
14 71413811A X7 N> 742 F = AN—+4— 1
15 49610271AA AR—=7 36
16 81540064A AR=7=v7IL 36
17 46047681A Jar 7 ay 1
18 85612011A A e 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 123/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 28A - 1) 77/R A1 — )L

TELO1724

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 124/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 28A - 1) 7K A — L

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 50340091A L7 Fa-7 1

2 72010513C e 5

3 50222521BA 1

4 504Z0381AA PHONIC WHEEL 1

5 81540064A AK ==y TN 32
6 49241531A 7T — T4 R 1

7 71312051A RFPYY TAYF = AN =+ — 1

8 16220921AA MOZZO POSTERIORE 1

9 93040391A AN = 2
10 70250681A NPT 2
11 71413821B 1Y F — AR =4 — 1

12 49610211AA RA N AK= 7 32
13 70010591A ANTyTH = RF53— 6

14 82114741AA ANTyTH- Ry 6

15 7131A371AA AN — A — 1

16 16022501A DRUM, SPROCKET MOUNTING ASSY 1

17 70240381A R7Y T 2
18 71311841A Sy F = AN —H— 1

19 88440061A H-r) T 1
20 7131A362AA YTZ AT TNy h AN — 1
21 74810461A 77> Y+ v b MI0X1 6

2 49412141AA )7 AT TNy N Z49 1

23 85612021A P 2
24 46047691A Tarsyay 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 125/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 29A - 7 2 -2 )L ¥ > 7

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 126/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 29A - 7 2 — )L ¥ > 7

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

1 58613091FC Ta-—TANYL

2 16024421B Ja - TR T 1
3 59210321B BRELL L X — 1
4 77244213B 2 771) 2 — TBEI M5X20 10
5 77156418B 2 77 1) 2 — TCEIF M5X16 4
6 76411891A PROTECTION SHEATH 5
7 74142121A 257 2
8 86612561A SNy R 2
9 71615611AA AN = — 1
10 77240463C VITE TBEIF 1
11 77150638B Z 1) 2 — TCEI M6X12 5
12 8301B831AA 754y b 1
13 58840232A TJa-TNaAvY 2
14 59019111A + -z 1
15 77244398BA 27 a— 1
16 85215181A Ty — 1
17 71616401A AN = — 1
18 69929221A H A N 1
19 69929751A HAT vk 1
20 42520091A 1
21 88642741A O-RING 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 127/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




AN

—

DRAWING30A- =+ - X%

SCR00402

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

Page 128/166

4
<
2
:
<
>
m
70}
o
A

=
o
i}
i}
=
i}
L2
o2
o

21/01/2024




DRAWING 30A- T+ — Zv=h — /L }

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

46111121B HEAT GUARD VERTICAL 1
2 55214491B S LT - 2
3 57212151A PRESILENCER 1

57212152A PRESILENCER 1
4 79010151A IF/-AMART Y b 4
5 S75P0071A IFEYV-AMYaAfrbFy b 2
6 77244163B Z 7 1) 2 — TBEIM5X10 1
7 57015182C RV YAy RLFY = A SA T 1
8 74810361A + v b 6
9 57115142A N=F AL~y RTES = A SA T 1
10 4601L322A HEAT GUARD 1
11 76410241A T 5 /8 — 4
12 57610671A FALYH -T2 2
13 77156683B A7) a2 - 3
14 77156638B 2 #1) 2 — TCEIF 4
15 83011951AA ALY —2TY NT S5y b 1
16 8301L102BA t- A=Ky h 754y b 1
17 85040381A 74w IT 7 ARF - 2
18 85211671B 7y — 6,2x20x1,5 1
19 76412101B S8 — 3
20 71011491A Tvia 1
21 71610221BB 2~ —H — 6,5X10X9,5 3
22 71614141A Z N =+ — 6,25X10X5,75 6
23 77156623B SCREW TCEIF M6X10 8.8 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 129/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 30B - EXHAUST SILENCER

SCR00401

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 130/ 166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024



DRAWING 30B - EXHAUST SILENCER

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 76412101B >3- 1
2 85044691A 74w 7T 7 AF - 1
3 57315411C AL — 1
4 71314361AB T a 1
5 76410011A HALy b7y 2
6 77355068B SCREW TCEIR M8X35 1
7 74940321A + v b 1
8 77244173B Z 7 1) 2 — TBEI M5X12 6
9 74142901A DT 1
10 85212901A 7y — 1
11 8301L451AA 754wy b 1
12 77240593C VA 2
13 4601L821A HEAT GUARD 1
14 86612661A Sy R 1
15 4601L871A HEAT GUARD 1
16 4601L881A ALY -V REry T 1
17 85213081A Ty — 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 131/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING30C- v /> %) =27 > A7 A

IMP01397

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 132/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 30C- v /> %) =7 > A7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

0 N O B WND =

74110121A
74142401A
75840801A
76411621A
87614091A
87611542A
74142371A
65540081A

/=7 227 62MM

797

77

Z N —

THERMOSTAT PUMP HOSE HORIZONTAL
THERMOSTAT PUMP HOSE VERTICAL
797

ACTUATOR

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

21/01/2024

1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1

Page 133/166

DESERT X RALLY /24
03a000024




DRAWING 31A - > —

VST02765
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 134/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 31A -

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 96881131BC 7449 =3 — b

2 86610191A D AN

3 86610611A /8=y N

4 69710391A 7 AN N A

5 69710151A NAEL Y F 4MM

6 69710141A NAEL Y F SMM

7 91376921AR T —F-Xv=a7I
91376921BG T —-—F-Xv=a7)
91376921CA rT-—F-A~x=a7
91376921CS rT-—F-Ax=a7
91376921DA T —F-—X3v=a7I)
91376921DE T—-—F-Ax=a7I
91376921EL T—-—F-Ax=a7I
91376921 EN F—F-Av=a7II
91376921ES FT—F-Av=a7II
91376921FI F—F-Av=a7/I
91376921FR T—-—F-A~x=a7
91376921HR T—-—F-A~x=2a7I
91376921HU T—-—F-Ax=2a7I
913769211T T —-F-Ax=a7 )
91376921JA T-—F-A~x=a27
91376921KO FT—F-Av=a7 L
91376921MX T —F-—-RAv=a27I)
91376921NL T —F-—-RAv=a7I
91376921NO tT—-—F-AX<w=a7I
91376921PL T-—F-Ax=a7I
91376921PT tT—-—F-X<w=a7I
91376921RO T —-—F-X<v=a7I
91376921RU T —-—F-X<v=a7I
91376921SK T —-—F+-X<v=a7I
91376921SL T —-—F+-X<v=a7I
91376921SV T-—F-A~x=a7I
91376921US rT-—F-A~x=a7
91376921ZH rT-—F-Ax=a7

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

21/01/2024

1
8
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Page 135/166

ARABIC
BULGARIAN
CANADA /FRA
CZECH REPUBLIC
DANISH
GERMAN
GREEK
ENGLISH
SPANISH
FINNISH
FRENCH
CROATIAN
HUNGARIAN
ITALIAN
JAPANESE
KOREAN
MEXICAN
HOLLAND
NORWEGIAN
POLISH
PORTUGUESE
ROMANIAN
RUSSIAN
SLOVAK
SLOVENIAN
SWEDISH

USA
TRADITIONAL CHINESE

DESERT X RALLY /24
03a000024




DRAWING 32A - 7 L — A [XST:EUR,GSO,TWN,TUR]

~N v

TELO1736

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 136/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 32A - 7 L — 4 [XST:EUR,GSO,TWN,TUR]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
7L -4

1 47018381BA 1
2 8271H591AA 1
3 77211021A 2 7 1) = — TBEIF M6X10 4
4 7791A131AA IRV MEY 1
5 75011851AA HEF v b 2
6 86610621A SN-y R 2
7 77156628B 2 771) 2 — TCEIF M6X10 2
8 85040671A 7 5> 7 TUCKER 1
9 59840531A v-bav ooy F 1
10 74941333B + v b 2
11 77240443C YA EE 2
12 069191030 7527 2
13 82719261A Ay 1
14 4601H701A PROTECTION SHEATH 1
15 86613291B VARSI AV AN 2
16 86613321A PAD 2
17 7791A161AA TIyYYRTY hEY 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 137/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 32A - 7 | — A [XST:ROK]

~N v

TELO1743

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 138/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 32A - 7 | — A [XST:ROK]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
7L -4

1 47018381BA 1
2 8271H591AA 1
3 77211021A 2 7 1) = — TBEIF M6X10 4
4 7791A131AA IRV MEY 1
5 75011851AA HEF v b 2
6 86610621A SN-y R 2
7 77156628B 2 771) 2 — TCEIF M6X10 2
8 85040671A 7 5> 7 TUCKER 1
9 59840531A v-bav ooy F 1
10 74941333B + v b 2
11 77240443C YA EE 2
12 069191030 7527 2
13 82719261A Ay 1
14 4601H701A PROTECTION SHEATH 1
15 86613291B VARSI AV AN 2
16 86613321A PAD 2
17 7791A161AA TIYYYRTY hEY 1
18 43314851A MARKING PLATE 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 139/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING32B- 1) 7+7 7L — A

TELO1606
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 140/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING32B- 1) 7477 L — A

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

47018391BB NTFHTTL - A 1
2 7715754BG 2 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M10X25 4
3 8271H581AA S N % 1
4 77240403C Z 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X12 4
5 87240821A 757 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 141/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING3M4A-= 714> 7 -7 -F A )L 7)) =4 —

RAF00760

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 142/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING3M4A- =7 1A > 7 =7 -F A I 7)) —4 —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
1

48613051A BGE AN — 1
2 44219672A COVER AIR BOX , UPPER 1
44219673A 1 XST:TUR
3 24716872A FILTER COVER UNIT 1 XST:EUR,GSO,ROK,TWN
24716873A FILTER COVER UNIT 1 XST:TUR
4 42610751A IT7 74N = 1
5 44219664A COVER AIR BOX , UPPER 1
44219665A 1 XST:TUR
6 55240121A KAz > - 1
7 59018572A IT7 Ry 7ARNLA VA=A 1
8 74140651A FASCETTA 11-7 MM 1
9 74141861A 7 2> 7 20-32 MM 1
10 74142801A 7727 1
11 76411851A A AV &S 2
12 77440203C A7V a— 8
13 78811041A GASKET, COOLING WATER SENSOR 1
14 87614101A HOSE, BLOW-BY 1
15 75841121A T=TNAAR 1
16 77440213C A7) a-— 2
17 8301I891AA 727w b 1
18 77440571A YNT7IvEYTATY) 2 — 12
19 77440228C A7) a-— 2
20 74140381A 7207 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 143/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 35A - 20 v LA F 4

IMP01513

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 144 /166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 35A - 20 v h LA T 4

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 13510471A I7 77 AN 2
2 28040441A oY 2
3 28240932A 20wy FLET A 1
4 59024171A a7 - ML T2y N 1
5 77150408B 2 4 1) 2 — TCEI M5X14 2
6 77214411BA WRHAZY 2 - 4
7 77912741A Z 7 1) 2 — TBEI M6X14 8
8 78811301A T7 77 ANART Y b 2
9 88642231A oy 2
10 74141871A 25 7 60-80 MM 2
11 4601H512A PROTECTION SHEATH 1
12 85042131A 70y 7 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 145/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

ARY =T 4I)LY —

—

DRAWING 35B - + +

Page 146/166

4
<
>

5 =

<

- e

o

=

=
8a}
7
89}
a

=
o
i}
i}
=
i}
L2
o2
o




DRAWING35B-F 4+ =A% -7 4L ¥ —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 42610741A Fr=—ARY-—T74)LY - 1
2 86613391A ME > 78— 1
3 65540101A NLA YT 1
4 93510441A FN—FK—-R 1
5 74140431A 777 4
6 93511151A 1
7 74141711A 7 2> 7 10-TMM 3
8 81417351A JOINT Y 2
9 93511171A FN—FK-RA 1
10 93511181A FN=—FK-RA 1
11 93511161A 1
12 74140651A FASCETTA 11-7 MM 6
13 93512021A 1
14 93512171A 1
15 93512161A 7)) = Rik-2A 1
16 93512181A 1
17 74110551A Z /3= 7 27> 7 39MM 1
18 74140631A 727 1
19 87211751A 727 1
20 069191030 727 1
21 74140581A 727 1
22 79917291A 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 147/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 36A-~Ny K74 77 1) > 7

VST02442

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 148/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 36A -~y Ko A4 N7 7 1) 7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 48711331A WAV RRS Y =y 1
2 75840621A 58— 4
3 77918092AA HHZRZY 2 - 4
4 76417671A 2
5 76411141A it 5 /3 — 4
6 75841151A 7507 2
7 76417691A 58— 2
8 85044691A IA Y I T 7 AF - 4
9 77214221AA HRAS ) a2 - =
10 76417661A 4
1 77214411BA HRAS ) - 2
12 4601M211A 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 149/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING36B- 7 =7 1) > 7

VST02443
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 150/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING36B- 7 =7 1) > 7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 480PH451AA E7x7 )T 1
2 43811001A RIGHT STICKER 1
3 77214411BA BHEAZX7 ) 2 - 4
4 85212181A FAOY Ty — 9X14X1 2
5 85044691A AV I T 7 AF = 4
6 77244163B 2 %7 1) 2 — TBEI M5X10 2
7 4381G371A ITA FLAG STICKER 1
8 460PR381AA Ta-INY VT AN 1
9 76417661A 7
10 76417701A GOMMINO ANTITAGLIO 1
11 48412862A COVER, RADIATOR, RH 1
12 48412872A COVER, RADIATOR, LH 1
13 43811081A LEFT STICKER 1
14 480PH461AA E7x7 )T 1
15 77211121C BEZ ) 2 — 2
16 76410481A it 2 57> /% — 2
17 71011301A Twa 2
18 85040471A 74y 777 A+ — M5 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 151/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING36C- 7 =7 1) > 7

VST02444
DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 152/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 36C- 7 =7 1) > 7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
1

77210841C I YAES 2

2 4601MS01B 1
4601M801C 1

3 4601M791B 1
4601M791C 1

4 4601M471B CAP LH 1
5 4601M461A CAP RH 1
6 77214411BA HRAAZY a - 7
7 48412881A 1
8 85040471A 74w 777 AF - M5 2
9 4601M241A 1
10 069191030 757 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 153/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




DRAWING 36D -7 7)) > 7

\VST02766
DESERT X RALLY /24 2 154 /166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




DRAWING 36D -7 =7 1) > 7/

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 4601R051AA TANNYH =K 1
2 8301A511AC E7Z47 v b 1
3 8301A501AC E7Z7 vk 1
4 T791A011AA HHA7) 2 - 2
5 76414181A M EE 2 /N — 2
6 71614371A AN =+ — 4
7 97312351AA 1
8 77210501C A7 1) 2 — TEF M6X12 2
9 8301P001AA 777y b 1
10 85040381A I7AY 777 AF— 2
11 76411381A M = /3 = 2
12 71611551A AN =4 — 6.5X11X17 2
13 86611001B 2SN 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 155/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

027291090 09B 19 14911191A ()3A 20810321A 11C 30310631BC 11D
040009050 02A 21 14912661A 03A 2 20810321A 11D 3 30310631BD 11C 7
040029126 02A 17 15022592E 03A 3 20910491A 11C 16 30310631BD 11D 7
066549680 04A 2 15022602E 03A 16 20910491A 11D 16 30411001AB 11C 13
069191030 12A 4 15310311BA 21A 1 20910501A 11C 4 30411001AB 11D 13
069191030 32A 12 15622261BA 05A 5 20910501A 11D 4 30411001AC 11C 13
069191030 32A 12 15622261BB 05A 5 21010991A 11C 14 30411001AC 11D 13
069191030 35B 20 15622261BC 05A 5 21010991A 11D 14 30411011BB 11C 10
069191030 36C 10 15622261BE 05A 5 21110991A 11C 5 30411011BB 11D 10
11210121AA 05A 8 16010941A 11A 10 21110991A 11D 5 30411011BC 11C 10
11210121AE 05A 8 16010941A 11B 10 22032083A 09A 5 30411011BC 11D 10
11210122AB 05A 8 16016371A 10A 13 225P0241B 09A 1 34112041AA 17A 1
11210122AC 05A 8 16022501A 28A 16 24221551A5 04B 1 34221371AA 17A 2
11210122AD 05A 8 16024421B 29A 2 24321711A5 04A 1 34421421B 17B 1
11210791A0 09B 10 16220911AA 27A 4 24511911A 07A 10 34521421B 17B 2
11210791AC 09B 10 16220921AA 28A 8 24511921A 07A 1 34912681A 17B 11
11210791AD 09B 10 17011751A 03B 17 24521901A 07A 2 34912711A 17B 9
11210791AE 09B 10 17122421A 07A 13 24713571A0 04B 23 34912741A 17B 4
11210792AA 09B 10 17210081C 03A 22 24714612A 09A 7 34914411A 17B 10
11210792AB 09B 10 17210103C 03A 20 24716791AH 11B 6 34914721A 17B 3
11723581A 25B 15 17210113C 03A 23 24716801AH 11A 6 34914771A 17B 16
11723691A 03B 16 17214621A 03A 21 24716872A 34A 3 34914781A 17B 17
120P3082AA 06A 5 17214951B 03A 8 24716873A 34A 3 34914791A 17B 18
120P3092AA 06A 10 17214961B 03A 5 24717012B 11A 20 34914801A 17B 19
12110781C 06A 3 17214971B 03A 9 24717012B 11B 20 34914811A 17B 6
12110791A 06A 2 17216501A 03A 10 24725241BI 04B 4 34914831A 17B 5
12120822A 06A 4 17216521A 03A 18 25120131A 04B 7 34915011A 17B 22
12222392C 06A 1 17216711A 03A 13 25440014A 04A 3 34915021A 17B 8
12222392CA 06A 1 173Z0021A 10A 14 25510104B 07A 18 34915031A 17B 20
12222392CB 06A 1 17410621B 08A 1 25510193A 11A 7 34915041A 17B 15
12222392CC 06A 1 17420591A 09A 4 25510193A 11B 7 34915051A 17B 24
13510471A 35A 1 176Z0021A 10A 10 26420511A 10A 12 34915061A 17B 25
14010951A 11B 14 18020511A 02A 6 27040107A 10A 1 34915071A 17B 14
14010961A 11A 14 180Z0031A 02A 11 27611201B 10A 16 34915081A 17B 13
14622162CA 05A 1 180Z0041A 02A 12 28040441A 35A 2 34923111A 17B 21
14622162CB 05A 1 18210781A 02A 8 28240932A 35A 3 34923121A 17B 23
14622162CC 05A 1 18220772A 02A 9 28643341C 12C 2 34923131A 17B 7
14622162CE 05A 1 18410231A 12D 11 28643701H 12C 2 34923141A 17B 12
14710811A 07A 3 18710021A 19B 2 28643711A 12C 2 34923151A 17B 26
14710951B 09A 3 19020591A 03B 9 30125951AA 11D 22 34923161A 17B 27
14824222A 11B 11 19410751A 03B 4 30125961AA 11C 22 36015951AA 17A 5
14824232A 11A 11 19611011A 03B 12 30310631BB 11C 7 36016151AA 21A 13
14825731A 11B 18 19611021A 03B 11 30310631BB 11D 7 36016151AB 21A 13
14825741A 11A 18 19820661A 03B 14 30310631BC 11C 7 36016431AA 17A 3

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 156/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

36420231A 17A 26 44440039A 09B 4601R081A 23A 3 491PE366A 2
36522261B 22A 1 44610561A 18A 20 4601R091A 23A 4 49241531A 28A 6
36911661AA 18A 1 44610571A 18A 19 4601R411A 22A 5 49241551A 27A 1
37012562AA 18A 2 44711781A 15A 10 4601R421A 18A 31 49412141AA 28A 22
37310861BA 18A 23 44712461A 18A 6 46047681A 27A 17 49610211AA 28A 12
37310871BA 18A 24 44712751A 18A 5 46047691A 28A 24 49610271AA 27A 15
38010221A 11A 30 44910591A 16A 1 460PR381AA 36B 8 50122891BA 27A 3
38010221A 11B 30 45110462A 11A 23 46111121B 30A 1 50222521BA 28A 3
38511911A 12B 7 45110462A 11B 23 46240461A 14A 2 50340081A 27A 2
38511992A 12B 7 45120311C 07A 4 46320222A 09A 10 50340091A 28A 1
38512361A 12B 7 45120321B 07A 9 46320537A 03A 14 504Z0381AA 27A 7
38540073B 12D 3 45520192A 09A 8 46411161AA 25C 7 504Z0381AA 28A 4
38620061A 12A 17 45612372AA 25A 5 46411171AA 25C 6 51011041A 12A 2
38620081A 12A 18 45623741AA 25A 2 46411242AA 25A 3 5102L141E 12A 1
38640132A 12B 11 45721321AA 25B 2 46411252AA 25B 3 5102N081C 12A 1
38641001A 12D 14 4601C581A 12A 13 46510761BA 25C 1 51310961C 12B 1
38940071A 12A 7 4601E941BA 25C 3 46510761CA 25C 1 51411151C 12B 21
38940191A 12A 7 4601E951BA 25C 4 46510771BA 25C 2 51411161C 12B 2
38940201A 12A 7 4601F281A 12A 19 47018381BA 32A 1 51610053D 12C 21
38940211A 12A 7 4601H512A 35A 11 47018381BA 32A 1 51840051B 12D 15
38940221A 12A 7 4601H701A 13C 5 47018391BB 32B 1 52010573A 13A 1
38940231A 12B 14 4601H701A 32A 14 480PH451AA 36B 1 52310721A 21A 20
38940261A 12A 7 4601H701A 32A 14 480PH461AA 36B 14 52310731A 21A 19
39540601A 12B 22 4601H921AA 21A 2 48412862A 36B 11 52510433D 20A 5
39740081B 12B 18 4601H931AA 21A 3 48412872A 36B 12 52510501B 13B 1
40611937A 14A 1 4601L084A 16A 2 48412881A 36C 7 52910231A 20A 4
40611938A 14A 1 4601L322A 30A 10 48612611A 04A 4 52910271A 23A 7
42520091A 29A 20 4601L821A 30B 13 48613051A 34A 1 53010362A 13C 1
42610741A 35B 1 4601L871A 30B 15 48711331A 36A 1 53010372A 13C 2
42610751A 34A 4 4601L881A 30B 16 490P0319A A 3 53910351A 15A 5
43314851A 32A 18 4601L901A 21A 4 490P0319A R 1 53910661A 19A 2
43315011A 04A 16 4601L911A 21A 5 490PC413A A 5 53920931A 25B 20
43315081BR 16A 8 4601M211A 36A 12 490PC413A \\ 1 53940302A 09B 23
43315271A 16A 8 4601M241A 36C 9 490PE307A A 7 54040331A 12C 11
43315271TW 16A 8 4601M251A 17A 24 490PE307A z 1 54140151A 12A 10
4381G371A 26A 7 4601M341A 26A 3 490PE350A A 1 54241072B 19C 1
4381G371A 36B 7 4601M461A 36C 5 490PE350A B 1 54841231C 24A 1
43811001A 36B 2 4601M471B 36C 4 491PE312A A 8 55040381A 24A 7
43811081A 36B 13 4601M561A 25B 31 491PE312A V4 2 55214491B 30A 2
4384B041A 17B 28 4601M791B 36C 3 491PE335A A 4 55215491E 25A 6
44219664A 34A 5 4601M791C 36C 3 491PE335A R 2 55219411D 12C 24
44219665A 34A 5 4601M801B 36C 2 491PE341A A 2 55219421B 12C 19
44219672A 34A 2 4601M801C 36C 2 491PE341A B 2 55240121A 12D 10
44219673A 34A 2 4601R051AA 36D 1 491PE366A A 6 55240121A 34A 6

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 157/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

55241321C 09B 14 61240052A 19B 69710151A 31A 71110951A 09A 6
55243161B 12C 16 61240052A 19D 12 69710391A 31A 4 71111301A 21A 7
55243442A 11D 30 61240201A 19B 10 69929221A 29A 18 71111601A 09B 4
55243911A 02A 10 61240302A 19D 13 69929722A 19C 21 71112191A 06A 8
55243942A 04B 8 61240311A 19D 11 69929751A 29A 19 71113742A 11A 33
55611291CA 15A 3 61240371A 19B 11 70010362A 09A 18 71113742A 11B 32
55611291CA 15A 3 61240611A 19D 14 70010431A 14A 3 T1115471AA 21A 9
55611391AA 15A 3 61341101A 19B 7 70010591A 28A 13 71117802A 06A 11
55611451AA 15A 3 61341611A 19D 4 70010691A 20A 7 71210301A 18A 18
55621301AA 15A 1 61811791B 19C 2 70011121A 17A 6 71210591AA 18A 17
55621441AA 15A 1 61812061B 19C 3 70140051A 03A 4 71210651B 25B 8
56113371A 20A 1 61911771A 19C 4 70140211A 03A 17 71310141E 03A 11
56116451CA 20A 2 61911781B 19C 5 70140381A 09A 62 71311281B 04B 12
56417041A 23A 1 62441391A 19A 1 70140591A 10A 11 71311841A 28A 18
56511421A 26A 1 62540191A 19D 5 70140701A 18A 13 71311871A 18A 16
565P1411AC 26A 2 62640231A 19A 3 70240091A 04B 9 71311961A 27A 9
57015182C 30A 7 62640601A 19A 4 70240102A 04B 10 71311973A 27A 10
57115142A 30A 9 63140261A 19D 15 70240131A 09A 19 71312051A 28A 7
57212151A 30A 3 63140691A 19A 5 70240181B 10A 15 71312661A 03A 15
57212152A 30A 3 65010461C 21A 14 70240381A 28A 17 71312921A 11C 9
57315411C 30B 3 65110531C 21A 15 70240401B 09A 20 71312921A 11D 9
575P0071A 30A 5 65220241D 12D 16 70241232A 17A 21 71312921B 11C 25
57610671A 30A 12 65220371A 12D 25 70242211A 09A 65 71312921B 11D 26
58540271A 19A 9 65540081A 30C 8 70242261A 09A 27 71313882A 18A 27
58540311A 19D 1 65540101A 35B 3 70250081A 04B 2 71313931B 03A 1
58613091FC 29A 1 66020121B 21A 16 70250081A 09A 21 71314361AB 30B 4
58840232A 29A 13 66910011E 11C 6 70250193A 09A 22 71314703A 13C 3
59018572A 34A 7 66910011E 11D 6 70250412A 09A 66 71314831B 03B 15
59018981A 12C 17 67040451A 11A 29 70250451A 18A 15 71314901A 12C 20
59018991A 12C 13 67040451A 11B 29 70250451A 27A 6 71319151A 02A 2
59019111A 29A 14 67621371A 16A 9 70250681A 28A 10 71319191A 10A 8
59024171A 35A 4 67641702A 16A 3 70250861A 03B 10 71319201A 12C 20
59210321B 29A 3 67740361A 16A 4 70310131A 17A 7 71319961CA 17A 28
59310601B 09A 11 68010131A 05A 10 70310861BA 18A 11 T131A362AA 28A 20
59310801B 09A 59 68010131A 07A 16 70350022A 11A 2 T131A371AA 28A 15
59320641D 09A 9 68050061A 11A 12 70350022A 11B 2 7131B281AA 21A 8
59810331A 12D 19 68050061A 11B 12 70350062A 07A 12 T131E251AA 21A 22
59820611A 12D 24 68050101A 09A 17 70450091A 08A 2 7131E581AA 25B 23
59822561A 12D 18 68540011A 25A 21 70450091A 09A 23 71413811A 27A 14
59840531A 32A 9 68540011A 25B 19 71011071A 21A 6 71413821B 28A 11
59840531A 32A 9 68540011A 25C 15 71011301A 36B 17 71610031A 19C 9
61041512A 19B 9 69610251A 25C 10 71011491A 30A 20 71610061A 12B 16
61041522A 19B 8 69710081A 12B 6 71015051A 18A 14 71610061A 12D 7
61141672A 19D 3 69710141A 31A 6 71110922A 04B 11 71610061A 13A 7

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 158/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

71610111AB 20A 12 74140651A 35B 75011131A ()SA 76417661A 36B 9
71610213AA 13A 15 74141711A 35B 7 75011251A 18A 26 76417671A 36A 4
71610221BB 30A 21 74141861A 34A 9 75011551A 12B 5 76417691A 36A 7
71610722A 07A 20 74141871A 35A 10 75011601A 07A 15 76417701A 36B 10
71611181AA 12C 9 74142121A 29A 7 75011851AA 32A 5 76440572A 11C 8
71611281A 07A 17 74142371A 30C 7 75011851AA 32A 5 76440572A 11D 8
71611521A 25B 22 74142401A 30C 2 75011891AA 18A 28 76440581A 09B 24
71611551A 36D 12 74142801A 34A 10 75050051A 10A 19 76510241A 25C 9
71614102AB 12C 5 74142901A 30B 9 75811582AA 25A 17 76510251A 25C 8
71614111A 15A 11 74710151A 09A 25 75811951B 17A 22 76510281A 25A 8
71614141A 30A 22 74750031A 25B 30 75812072A 19C 17 76510312A 25B 4
71614191A 24A 3 74750071A 17A 8 75840621A 36A 2 76510322A 25A 4
71614371A 36D 6 74750101A 25A 23 75840771A 12A 12 76610551D 09B 2
71615261AA 13B 2 74750111A 19C 24 75840801A 12A 14 76640191A 11A 25
71615611AA 29A 9 74810361A 20A 18 75840801A 30C 3 76640191A 11B 25
71616281AA 25A 22 74810361A 30A 8 75841091A 19C 12 77052508B 04B 14
71616401A 29A 17 74810461A 28A 21 75841101A 19C 13 77110191A 17A 31
71950538C 02A 7 74810501A 11C 31 75841121A 34A 15 77110191A 25A 16
72010513C 13A 11 74810501A 11D 21 75841151A 36A 6 77110391B 11A 15
72010513C 27A 8 74810651A 27A 11 75841181A 12C 23 77110391B 11B 15
72010513C 28A 2 74810761A 15A 8 75910431B 12B 3 77110391B 16A 5
72050069E 04B 13 74811201AA 18A 10 76410011A 30B 5 77110401B 11A 31
720941616 09A 24 74840241AB 17A 10 76410241A 13A 2 77110401B 11B 31
735001542 02A 15 74840341B 17A 30 76410241A 30A 11 77110401B 12C 18
735033380 04B 3 74841091AA 14A 4 76410481A 36B 16 77110401B 13A 13
735033380 09A 26 74850021A 22A 3 76410641A 19C 11 77110471A 25A 18
73740251B 07A 5 74910021A 12D 1 76410971A 12D 9 77110521A 10A 6
74110121A 12A 15 74910021A 25B 27 76411141A 12C 12 77140653CC 09B 25
74110121A 30C 1 74940041A 21A 21 76411141A 36A 5 77140663CD 07A 6
74110131A 12A 11 74940041A 25A 24 76411361A 12B 17 77140677CF 10A 5
74110551A 12A 16 74940041A 25B 16 76411361A 12D 6 77140697CF 10A 7
74110551A 35B 17 74940081A 07A 7 76411361A 24A 4 77140743C 04B 30
74140381A 12A 5 74940321A 30B 7 76411381A 36D 11 77150078B 09A 12
74140381A 20A 6 74941108B 24A 8 76411621A 30C 4 77150408B 35A 5
74140381A 24A 12 74941113B 11A 24 76411671A 13B 3 77150443B 12C 6
74140381A 25A 26 74941113B 11B 24 76411851A 34A 11 77150638B 29A 11
74140381A 34A 20 74941113B 12C 10 76411891A 29A 6 77150653B 09A 29
74140431A 12C 14 74941118B 25A 25 76412101B 30A 19 77150670ZF 02A 3
74140431A 19D 6 74941333B 32A 10 76412101B 30B 1 77150698BC 04B 16
74140431A 35B 5 74941333B 32A 10 76412131A 19C 19 77150708B 25B 13
74140581A 35B 21 74950011B 20A 13 76412281A 13B 4 77150723B 09B 11
74140621A 18A 3 75010071A 16A 6 76414181A 36D 5 77150753B 21A 10
74140631A 35B 18 75010121D 05A 11 76414241A 13A 18 77150758B 09A 30
74140651A 34A 8 75010783A 03B 7 76417661A 36A 10 77150808B 09B 8

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 159/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

77150873B 21A 11 77240253C 26A 77440111A 13B T7918141A 11A 5
77151250ZF 02A 1 77240278C 12D 23 77440183C 12D 13 77918141A 11B 33
77151278B 12D 17 77240398CC 09A 67 77440203C 12A 6 77919162AA 11C 33
7715128BG 25C 16 77240403C 20A 11 77440203C 12C 4 77919251B 11B 3
77151363B 09B 6 77240403C 25C 5 77440203C 34A 12 77919881A 09A 2
77156398B 13C 4 77240403C 32B 4 77440213C 34A 16 7791A011AA 36D 4
77156398B 17A 23 77240403CA 24A 13 77440228C 34A 19 TT91A131AA 32A 4
77156418B 29A 5 77240423C 12D 5 77440251A 21A 12 T791A131AA 32A 4
771566238 30A 23 77240423C 25B 24 77440571A 18A 21 T791A161AA 32A 17
77156628B 12B 20 77240443C 19C 10 77440571A 34A 18 TT191A161AA 32A 17
77156628B 32A 7 77240443C 32A 11 77510171A 13B 5 T791A491AA 18A 9
77156628B 32A 7 77240443C 32A 11 77510311B 09A 32 7791A561AC 22A 4
77156678B 20A 17 77240453C 12D 8 77510541A 17A 14 TT91A991AA 22A 2
77156683B 30A 13 77240453C 13A 3 77550171A 20A 10 T791A991AA 25A 9
77156688B 25A 14 77240453C 20A 14 77550191A 24A 2 7791C231BA 25B 11
77156688B 30A 14 77240453C 25B 26 77550200CC 04A 5 7791C451A 09B 21
77156718B 17A 12 77240463C 12C 7 77550211B 09B 7 7791C461A 09B 20
77157258B 17A 13 77240463C 29A 10 77550213C 18A 4 7791C511AA 25B 29
77157278B 17A 11 77240573C 12C 22 77750493C 04B 26 77927172B 09A 35
7715754BG 32B 2 77240593C 30B 12 77750508CC 10A 18 77941992A 04B 24
77157628C 25B 10 77244163B 30A 6 77910391A 09A 33 77942032A 04A 14
77159414B 17A 15 77244163B 36B 6 77910991B 17A 9 77942032A 04B 15
77210501C 36D 8 77244173B 24A 11 77911092A 05A 2 77950302A 11A 16
77210623B 11C 28 77244173B 30B 8 77911982A 09A 34 77950302A 11B 16
77210623B 11D 31 77244213B 19C 23 T7912741A 35A 7 77950621A 09A 37
77210841C 36C 1 77244213B 29A 4 77913091AB 19B 3 78010161B 05A 3
77210893B 19C 15 77244348BA 23A 2 77913662AB 19B 6 78010511E 11C 12
77210971B 12B 15 77244353BA 13A 6 77913662AB 19C 7 78010511E 11D 12
77211021A 32A 3 77244353BA 15A 12 77913662AB 19D 7 78010941B 09A 60
77211021A 32A 3 77244398BA 29A 15 T7913722AA 18A 25 78011001A 04B 5
77211061A 12A 9 77250341B 09A 13 77914045B 05A 9 78011171A 09A 38
77211121C 36B 15 77250341C 07A 22 77914151A 19A 7 78011281A 04A 12
77211221B 17A 25 7725164BG 25A 15 77914211A 11C 23 78611511A 06A 9
T7214221AA 36A 9 7725164BG 25B 28 77914211A 11D 23 78611622B 06A 7
77214411BA 18A 7 77253300ZF 10A 3 77914391C 23A 5 78710111A 09B 26
77214411BA 22A 6 77310071A 20A 15 77915093A 11A 3 78810542A 10A 4
77214411BA 24A 9 77350403B 11A 19 77915111B 19B 5 78810931A 11A 9
77214411BA 26A 4 77350403B 11B 19 77915471A 05A 4 78810931A 11B 9
77214411BA 35A 6 77350618B 11C 20 77916041D 04A 15 78811041A 34A 13
77214411BA 36A 11 77350658B 09A 31 77916041D 04B 27 78811151A 09A 14
77214411BA 36B 3 77351568C 15A 2 77916041D 09B 18 78811301A 35A 8
77214411BA 36C 6 77354743B 25B 21 T7917241AA 15A 4 78811521A 13A 17
77215251A 03B 3 77355068B 30B 6 77917391BA 17A 27 78811911A 11A 8
77240253C 19D 10 77440111A 12B 10 77918092AA 36A 3 78811911A 11B 8

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 160/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

79010151A 30A 4 82111701CA 25B 8301A511AC 36D 84010132A 11D 1
79120571C 06A 6 82112941A 11C 17 8301B191AA 12D 4 84010142A 11C 1
79710881A 03B 1 82112941A 11D 17 8301B201A 20A 16 84010142A 11D 1
79910241B 25C 12 82112951A 11C 15 8301B221A 20A 16 84010152A 11C 1
79910491D 09A 39 82112951A 11D 15 8301B831AA 29A 12 84010152A 11D 1
79912961A 02A 20 82113471A 10A 9 8301B881AA 24A 10 84010162A 11C 1
79915001A 11C 19 82113881A 02A 13 8301B961A 13A 8 84010162A 11D 1
79915001A 11D 18 82114731A 02A 5 8301B971A 13A 9 84010172A 11C 1
79915011A 11C 18 82114741AA 28A 14 8301B991BA 25B 25 84010172A 11D 1
79915011A 11D 19 82119351AA 25A 20 8301C021AA 24A 6 84010182A 11C 1
79915061A 02A 4 82119351AA 25B 18 8301C031AA 24A 5 84010182A 11D 1
79915081A 15A 6 82119351AA 25C 14 8301C171AA 17A 4 84010192A 11C 1
79915181B 11C 26 82119582BC 15A 9 8301I891AA 34A 17 84010192A 11D 1
79915181B 11D 28 82119651AA 25B 14 8301I951AA 30A 15 84010202A 11C 1
79915191B 11C 27 82120151A 02A 14 8301L102BA 30A 16 84010202A 11D 1
79915191B 11D 27 82414131AA 25A 1 8301L451AA 30B 11 84010212A 11C 1
79915741B 09A 61 82414141BA 25B 1 8301P001AA 36D 9 84010212A 11D 1
79916201AA 25A 19 82610261A 02A 16 83040071A 21A 17 84010222A 11C 1
79916201AA 25B 17 82714821A 12B 4 83110151B 09A 42 84010222A 11D 1
79916461A 25B 9 82716031A 09A 16 84010012A 11C 1 84010232A 11C 1
79917291A 35B 22 82716091A 04B 17 84010012A 11D 1 84010232A 11D 1
7991B721AA 15A 6 82716351A 11A 22 84010022A 11C 1 84010242A 11C 1
79921602A 15A 7 82716351A 11B 22 84010022A 11D 1 84010242A 11D 1
7992B711AA 15A 7 82719161A 04A 6 84010032A 11C 1 84010252A 11C 1
79940171A 09A 40 82719181A 20A 3 84010032A 11D 1 84010252A 11D 1
800070139 01B 2 82719261A 32A 13 84010042A 11C 1 84010262A 11C 1
81110021A 09A 15 82719261A 32A 13 84010042A 11D 1 84010262A 11D 1
81140012B 11A 21 8271HS81AA 32B 3 84010052A 11C 1 84010272A 11C 1
81140012B 11B 21 8271H591AA 32A 2 84010052A 11D 1 84010272A 11D 1
81411111C 11A 27 8271H591AA 32A 2 84010062A 11C 1 84010282A 11C 1
81411111C 11B 27 82916531A 09B 27 84010062A 11D 1 84010282A 11D 1
81411881A 11D 25 8291D011A 12C 15 84010072A 11C 1 84010292A 11C 1
81413261B 11C 29 8291J471B 12D 22 84010072A 11D 1 84010292A 11D 1
81413341A 11A 28 8291N401A 12B 24 84010082A 11C 1 84010302A 11C 1
81413341A 11B 28 8291N411A 12B 25 84010082A 11D 1 84010302A 11D 1
81417351A 35B 8 8291N421A 12B 12 84010092A 11C 1 84010312A 11C 1
81420051A 11D 32 8291N541B 19C 14 84010092A 11D 1 84010312A 11D 1
81510281A 09A 41 8291N661B 13A 4 84010102A 11C 1 84010322A 11C 1
81540064A 27A 16 8291IN731A 12C 8 84010102A 11D 1 84010322A 11D 1
81540064A 28A 5 8291R601A 19C 22 84010112A 11C 1 84010332A 11C 1
81810162A 03B 5 8292A331A 07A 21 84010112A 11D 1 84010332A 11D 1
81910891AA 18A 22 83018691A 17A 16 84010122A 11C 1 84010342A 11C 1
81910941BA 27A 12 83019891AA 04B 29 84010122A 11D 1 84010342A 11D 1
82111701CA 25A 11 8301A501AC 36D 3 84010132A 11C 1 84010412B 11C 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 161/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

84010412B 11D 2 84010632B 11D 2 84010832B 11D 2 85210532A 09A 44
84010422B 11C 2 84010642B 11C 2 84010842B 11C 2 85211031AB 17A 18
84010422B 11D 2 84010642B 11D 2 84010842B 11D 2 85211201A 09A 45
84010432B 11C 2 84010652B 11C 2 84010852B 11C 2 85211351A 04A 7
84010432B 11D 2 84010652B 11D 2 84010852B 11D 2 85211511A 25A 13
84010442B 11C 2 84010662B 11C 2 84010862B 11C 2 85211511A 25B 7
84010442B 11D 2 84010662B 11D 2 84010862B 11D 2 85211561A 25C 13
84010452B 11C 2 84010672B 11C 2 84010872B 11C 2 85211671B 30A 18
84010452B 11D 2 84010672B 11D 2 84010872B 11D 2 85211721A 04B 18
84010462B 11C 2 84010682B 11C 2 84011082A 11C 1 85211761A 12D 2
84010462B 11D 2 84010682B 11D 2 84011082A 11D 1 85211951A 09B 28
84010472B 11C 2 84010692B 11C 2 84011092A 11C 1 85212031A 13A 12
84010472B 11D 2 84010692B 11D 2 84011092A 11D 1 85212181A 36B 4
84010482B 11C 2 84010702B 11C 2 84011102A 11C 1 85212221A 27A 13
84010482B 11D 2 84010702B 11D 2 84011102A 11D 1 85212511A 20A 9
84010492B 11C 2 84010712B 11C 2 84011112A 11C 1 85212641A 11A 32
84010492B 11D 2 84010712B 11D 2 84011112A 11D 1 85212641A 11B 5
84010502B 11C 2 84010722A 11C 1 84011122A 11C 1 85212691A 05A 7
84010502B 11D 2 84010722A 11D 1 84011122A 11D 1 85212901A 30B 10
84010512B 11C 2 84010722B 11C 2 84011132A 11C 1 85213021A 08A 3
84010512B 11D 2 84010722B 11D 2 84011132A 11D 1 85213021A 09A 46
84010522B 11C 2 84010732A 11C 1 84011142A 11C 1 85213081A 30B 17
84010522B 11D 2 84010732A 11D 1 84011142A 11D 1 85214082A 09A 28
84010532B 11C 2 84010732B 11C 2 84740021A 25C 11 85215181A 29A 16
84010532B 11D 2 84010732B 11D 2 84740061A 09A 43 85240131A 13B 7
84010542B 11C 2 84010742B 11C 2 84850021A 25A 7 85240171A 12C 3
84010542B 11D 2 84010742B 11D 2 85040381A 19C 16 85240171A 21A 18
84010552B 11C 2 84010752B 11C 2 85040381A 30A 17 85240211A 12B 9
84010552B 11D 2 84010752B 11D 2 85040381A 36D 10 85241711A 13B 8
84010562B 11C 2 84010762B 11C 2 85040471A 36B 18 85250051A 09B 5
84010562B 11D 2 84010762B 11D 2 85040471A 36C 8 85250231A 11A 26
84010572B 11C 2 84010772B 11C 2 85040671A 32A 8 85250231A 11B 26
84010572B 11D 2 84010772B 11D 2 85040671A 32A 8 85250231A 11C 21
84010582B 11C 2 84010782B 11C 2 85041031A 13A 10 85250231A 11D 20
84010582B 11D 2 84010782B 11D 2 85042131A 35A 12 85250241A 04A 13
84010592B 11C 2 84010792B 11C 2 85044691A 26A 6 85250241A 19A 8
84010592B 11D 2 84010792B 11D 2 85044691A 30B 2 85250241A 19B 4
84010602B 11C 2 84010802B 11C 2 85044691A 36A 8 85250241A 19C 8
84010602B 11D 2 84010802B 11D 2 85044691A 36B 5 85250241A 19D 8
84010612B 11C 2 84010812B 11C 2 85110041A 16A 7 85250261B 11C 11
84010612B 11D 2 84010812B 11D 2 85110131A 07A 14 85250261B 11D 11
84010622B 11C 2 84010822B 11C 2 85110201B 03B 8 85250271A 24A 15
84010622B 11D 2 84010822B 11D 2 85140031A 05A 12 85250401A 17A 19
84010632B 11C 2 84010832B 11C 2 85210491B 17A 17 85250421A 09A 47

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 162/166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

85250421A 09B 22 86613291B 32A 88641731A ()3B 89320121A 04A 9
85250481A 04B 19 86613321A 32A 16 88641961A 09A 36 89340241A 19D 2
85250631A 04B 6 86613321A 32A 16 88642231A 35A 9 89340351A 19A 6
85250871A 04B 31 86613371A 18A 29 88642741A 29A 21 89420121F 09B 17
85310021A 07A 8 86613391A 35B 2 88650131A 09A 54 89520411AB 12D 21
85310031A 09B 13 86613471A 25B 12 88650511A 11A 1 91376921AR 31A 7
85350101A 10A 20 86613751A 18A 32 88650511A 11B 1 91376921BG 31A 7
85350101A 12B 19 86640081A 12D 20 887005644 01A 10 91376921CA 31A 7
85550001B 12A 8 87210981A 18A 8 887130022 01A 25 91376921CS 31A 7
85550021A 20A 8 87211681A 12A 3 887130031 01A 14 91376921DA 31A 7
85610623A 07A 19 87211731A 12D 12 887130958 01B 4 91376921DE 31A 7
85610642A 11C 32 87211751A 35B 19 887131010 01B 7 91376921EL 31A 7
85610642A 11D 29 87240821A 18A 30 887131058 01B 5 91376921EN 31A 7
85610743A 11A 4 87240821A 32B 5 887131062 01B 1 91376921ES 31A 7
85610743A 11B 4 87310051A 11A 13 887131072 01B 6 91376921F1 31A 7
85610751A 10A 2 87310051A 11B 13 887131309 01A 15 91376921FR 31A 7
85611231A 03A 19 87310371A 09B 16 887131749 01A 22 91376921HR 31A 7
85611261A 03A 6 87311072A 05A 13 887131806 01A 16 91376921HU 31A 7
85611271A 23A 6 87511461B 09A 50 887131821 01A 19 913769211T 31A 7
85611391B 03B 2 87611542A 30C 6 887131994 01A 4 91376921JA 31A 7
85611481A 09A 48 87614091A 30C 5 887132011 01A 17 91376921KO 31A 7
85611911A 03B 13 87614101A 34A 14 887132103 01A 3 91376921MX 31A 7
85612011A 27A 18 87711572A 09B 29 887132442 01A 9 91376921NL 31A 7
85612021A 28A 23 87712711A 19D 9 887132651 01A 11 91376921NO 31A 7
85640141A 09A 51 88110121A 02A 18 887132676 01A 2 91376921PL 31A 7
86010051B 09B 12 88110341A 10A 17 887132695 01A 24 91376921PT 31A 7
86050061A 09A 49 88210031A 07A 11 887132775 01B 3 91376921RO 31A 7
86050061A 11C 24 88210141A 03A 7 887132776 01B 10 91376921RU 31A 7
86050061A 11D 24 88440061A 28A 19 887132777 01B 9 91376921SK 31A 7
86610191A 31A 2 88440531A 09A 63 887132870 01A 13 91376921SL 31A 7
86610301A 12B 13 88450131A 04A 8 887132877 01A 12 91376921SV 31A 7
86610611A 31A 3 88450341B 02A 19 887132906 01A 6 91376921US 31A 7
86610621A 32A 6 88450371A 08A 4 887133219 01A 8 91376921ZH 31A 7
86610621A 32A 6 88450371A 09A 52 887133334 01A 21 92611021A 25A 10
86611001B 19C 18 88450431A 04B 20 887133367 01A 20 93010041B 17A 20
86611001B 36D 13 88610241A 09B 15 887133406 01A 1 93040211A 04A 11
86611121A 19C 6 88610951A 04B 28 887134411 01A 23 93040221A 09A 56
86612101A 19C 20 88640331A 09A 53 887138871 01B 8 93040391A 28A 9
86612561A 29A 8 88640891A 04A 10 887138875 01A 26 93040521A 27A 5
86612661A 30B 14 88641031A 11C 30 887651298 01A 18 93040932A 09A 57
86613081A 12C 1 88641061A 17A 29 887651623 01A 7 93041271A 09A 64
86613211A 12B 23 88641161A 25A 12 887651635 01A 5 93041631B 09A 58
86613221A 12B 8 88641161A 25B 6 89310231A 24A 14 93042691A 04B 25
86613291B 32A 15 88641321A 09B 9 89320062A 09A 55 93050051A 04B 21

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 163/166 DESERT X RALLY /24

21/01/2024 035000024




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

CODE NO. TABLE

93050062B 04B 22
93050072A 11A 17
93050072A 11B 17
93050121A 18A 12
93510441A 35B 4
93511151A 35B 6
93511161A 35B 11
93511171A 35B 9
93511181A 35B 10
93512021A 35B 13
93512161A 35B 15
93512171A 35B 14
93512181A 35B 16
942470014 09B 1
96610901A 13A 5
96881131BC 31A 1
97312351AA 36D 7
97312451AA 13A 14
97312661AA 13A 16
979000253 01C 2
979000279 01C 1
979000281 01C 6
979000282 01C 3
979000283 01C 4
979000284 01C 5

DESERT X RALLY /24 Page 164 /166 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

035000024 21/01/2024







Uffici Commerciali Amministrativi:

Via A. Cavalieri Ducati n. 3
40132 Bologna, Italy
Telefono 051 6413111
Fax 051 406580
Internet www.ducati.com



http://www.ducati.com

	General information
	Colours
	Index
	Group エレクトリック
	Drawing 12A - 車両電気システム
	Drawing 12B - バッテリーマウント
	Drawing 12C - エレクトリカル装置
	Drawing 12D - エレクトリカル装置
	Drawing 13A - ヘッドライト
	Drawing 13B - テールライト
	Drawing 13C - ターンインジケーター
	Drawing 14A - INSTRUMENT PANEL

	Group エンジン
	Drawing 02A - ギアチェンジコントロール
	Drawing 03A - ギアボックス
	Drawing 03B - クラッチ
	Drawing 04A - クラッチカバー
	Drawing 04B - ジェネレーターカバー
	Drawing 05A - コネクティングロッド
	Drawing 06A - CYLINDERS - PISTONS
	Drawing 07A - タイミングシステム
	Drawing 08A - オイルポンプ
	Drawing 09A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR
	Drawing 09B - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR
	Drawing 10A - ELECTRIC STARTING AND IGNITION
	Drawing 11A - VERTICAL CYLINDER HEAD - TIMING
	Drawing 11B - ホリゾンタルヘッド – タイミングシステム
	Drawing 11C - バーチカルヘッド
	Drawing 11D - ホリゾンタルヘッド

	Group ツール
	Drawing 01A - WORKSHOP SERVICE TOOLS (ENGINE)
	Drawing 01B - WORKSHOP SERVICE TOOLS (FRAME)
	Drawing 01C - DDS診断テスター

	Group タイヤ
	Drawing A - タイヤ
	Drawing B - 標準装備タイヤ
	Drawing R - PIRELLI SCORPION™ TRAIL II
	Drawing W - PIRELLI SCORPION™ RALLY
	Drawing Z - SCORPION™ MT 90 A/T

	Group フレーム
	Drawing 15A - STAND
	Drawing 16A - フロントスプロケット – チェーン
	Drawing 17A - ステアリングユニット
	Drawing 17B - フロントフォーク
	Drawing 18A - リアスイングアーム
	Drawing 19A - フロントブレーキポンプ
	Drawing 19B - フロントブレーキシステム
	Drawing 19C - BRAKING SYSTEM ABS
	Drawing 19D - リアブレーキシステム
	Drawing 20A - ナンバープレートホルダー
	Drawing 21A - ハンドルバー
	Drawing 22A - リアショックアブソーバー
	Drawing 23A - フロントマッドガード
	Drawing 24A - ウォータークーラー
	Drawing 25A - 左フットペグ
	Drawing 25B - 右フットペグ
	Drawing 25C - REAR FOOTREST
	Drawing 26A - リアマッドガード
	Drawing 27A - フロントホイール
	Drawing 28A - リアホイール
	Drawing 29A - フューエルタンク
	Drawing 30A - エキゾースマニホールド
	Drawing 30B - EXHAUST SILENCER
	Drawing 30C - セカンダリーエアシステム
	Drawing 31A - シート
	Drawing 32A - フレーム [XST:EUR,GSO,TWN,TUR]
	Drawing 32A - フレーム [XST:ROK]
	Drawing 32B - リアサブフレーム
	Drawing 34A - エアインテーク - オイルブリーザー
	Drawing 35A - スロットルボディ
	Drawing 35B - キャニスターフィルター
	Drawing 36A - ヘッドライトフェアリング
	Drawing 36B - フェアリング
	Drawing 36C - フェアリング
	Drawing 36D - フェアリング

	Alphanumeric index

